TIYALIBYAVDMEANEAT
nangasUidndin(mangnsnedingy)

(nangnsuIuUse w.e. 2558)

Yasariugaufnun NANINIAYTITUANEAS

fv a

WMeNVH/ANL/AIAIYY  AzWIAIYEAIERTLAZNTUNT AudTedn

Hoyaily
1. sWauazToudngns
siavangms @ 25520051108169
mMelng : wangnsUTUuda (vangnsn1edennge)
AEBINGY : Bachelor of AccountingProgram (English Program)

2. FoUsruazanunin
Al doudu  UnyTdudin
dode  uw.L.
AMwdengy  Teauin  Bachelor of Accounting
Fodo  B.Acc.
3. Aywen:-

4. FIUNULAANETIUARANANE AT

Iuumileinnaeavangns 129 wiagfin

5. JULUUVBIMANEAT
5.1 gunuu
nangnssTaulBygnsanen 4 U
5.2 anwiild
AWDINGY
5.3 mssudifne
SutindneninevSetndnedsmafisnunsaldnesenguldiduegned
5.4 anusauilefuaniiuduy
Jundngasiamizuasaadu
5.5 nslivsyaywidasanisine
T3y iesanvnIvisen
6. AOMUNTNVBINENGATHAZNTNTUBYIR/ATUBDUNENGAS
nangasuFuuse w.a. 2558 Y5uUsean vangnsUnyddadin (nangnsnuidenge) vangnsuiuuss w.e.
2556

mMuualagaulunianisinen 1 Yn1senwn 2556

Page | 1



I#suaudif/Wiuveundngnsananiumineide
- Tun1suszyunsen 6/2558 Wadun 22 fiou guieu w.A. 2558

- Tun1sUszyunsadl 8/2559 wlafuil 29 Aoy Fevnau w.a. 2559

7. avuniaulunsmeunsuangasniannnLazuInsgIy

a [

NANGATIAMUNTDULHLUNIAMATNUAZUINTFIUAUNTOUIATFIUANATEAU QANANILISYIA

3

TulnnsAnwen 2560

8. @dwilanunsausznauldvdsduiamsinen
fdFansfnwanansausznauendninuivis tndvins 1n3de uasielussdnsieniaiguasiensuii
gatadlududialuil
Aun1sinUyd
aunseaulyd
AUNISURYIUTANT
AIUNITINTZUUUYT
aun1sUgydnigains

v = = L4 =S
aun1sAneazmalulagn1sUyd

N oo R DR

fun1snsdaunely

Page |2



Y _ o

mamwumawé’nqm

1. Ayen

o = ¥ ‘g

UnAnwiazdasfneIsedvenmuaulunanes Muuald aeil

1. Ay anvenvazhasdaulalaudazsiedvalaininda C

2. A1szAURAgazaNIvIenUIAULasIvIeNEanaaesunudadkinindn 2.00

ArszaunITiun ldiwInAsTauRaEazanlunguIventRudmsuivintnfnwdesinwavsefinen

v a ¥ Y] o daa ')
naunuaude 1 waz/vve 4o 2 azldrrszaunangawinuu

2 Ay aen

o = = = a o o4 o &

unAnwndendnwrdvuden suwuulaguuuunieaail

1) denAnwednlunguivienifenvemangasUnyvudin wie

2) @anfnwndvinvesavidvnladvvilaislukazuananz Nlegauluamingnausssuaans wasiilafnun
Idnsunnalassairandngnsivlnuds dnfnwraglddvinlundngasuue

winsedvlalulaseadrevesivaln gnszyliiludaunislulassadreirnenvamangnstiyidudin
nsAneLieensafien awnsatudusedviniulassadeld nadvenvasnangastiglvadiawazivinfidnfne

v A Y

Wenfnw uddnurumiteinvadvinludiunlidudriuivienvemangasinyd dedhidasndt 15 misehn

3 ¥ dentds Lidesnin 6 wuqein

4 msAn¥3vnengd (Double Majors)

UnAnwanEwItlveA1ansuazn1sUyd wangasiyTiudn aunsaidanfinenaiundgiige inmualily
wangnsuIMsssnavaudia wnlddn 1 d1v13vien LLasmsﬁnwﬁ°U'1Lan@:%é’ia\‘iLfJthmm’J'aﬁmum/ﬁaulﬂlﬁﬁaam
a ° y & & a = = . ' < a a
Fwnenimuald el azssyIvnengmaendnunlilulusieaiunanisfinen (Transcript) agnelsinnu mndisedvn
wnisAuwazdvnanidanlausngluns 2 awrdvien dndnwianunsatdidsndesiuiulyiduduiviend 2 16 lae
o o ) a a a M oaw 5w a a a a K% ' ' a
UnAnwazdasfnesiedvaluaivndvieni 2 Ahidugrnusedvaleluaivnivienii 1 anlddesndn 30 wiqein way
Ttindleinsaulddasndn 150 winena

5 nM133uayUInyeymangnsUnydvndia

infnweugnidiveransuazn1styIndnemangasiyddanaudliaunsadneldasunalasaing

§ i o o o A £ o § LY K
wazeulusingg Afualilundngns dnfAnunlignsvesuaysyaldnuteuly dialuiife
1. leudaennazaulidasndn 105 wuaena

#5uAnseaumavazaulininga 2.00

91‘5! =] 1 U1 v v v = a
Tdaunzlsuduin@neruindaldtiasndtiinianiseneund
eAnes183v Tunuindvdnenqlu 593 30 nuaehn
@Anedvwnudeau lideendn 42 wiaein

eRnwdvenderuuaz/vsataniian lddaendn 30 wuleia

N A LD

@Anedvndanas lidesndn 3 wilein

Page |3



Tassafranangns
UnfAnwrvzdesaansiieufnesieivn sauldtdeasndn 129 uureia lnefnwirs183¥16199 ASUATY
TassadsesAusznau wazdervunvasmangnsnadl

Tasea¥radveniaen

GGETeR JIUUNRUWAA
1. Awidnwiiall 30
2. Avuanig 93
2.1 A unuUeAu a5
2.2 391 180 39
2.2.1 3y uanUeAy 33
2.2.2 3vnaniden 6
2.3 ¥ @8N 9*
3. Ay aDNLES 6
994 129

* NuandYEen 3w 9 wileia ntnAnwudanfnundviinladvmieauasulaseaiedvaln dnfAnwrazlddvn
lundngasuug vsemnAnemalassairsivienlaenuiisauasulassaiiaivienuy dndnwrazlaiviengly

o & = = & = a :
wangnsuue (ReulvmsinwnduluaugduuunisAnenivaena)

Tassadrsdvend
wdaein | AvRne VAN A1
anv3ven Sty ly FYNU Jynendi 1 Fyen GERIGE]
Avnang TWTAY | andedu | enidan ii2
nsUeyd 150-159 30 45 Laitfaundn 33 Anensedviduluany 6

IAssas 1 vIenva eV
Syneniue TneSeu
v lsignAy

Feulun1sAnur3viieng (Double Majors)

dnAnwranzwidvda ndngastydvadia amrsadendnyiaividviiieg idmunalslundngns
Umsgsiavudin fialfEn 1 arvndenen uaznisAnuiiviengesdeaduluamudeimua/deulviiisasiviien
favuald el vzszyAvengiidandnunlilulumesunanisine (Transcript) agaslsfiniu sndiseivuen
Heduuazdvnenidenlausngluis 2 arvrdven dndnwrawisainisndeafudulududuiviend 2 1§ Tne
nAnwnazdesdnumednlusmanivieni 2 lsitudiumedulalusuivend 1 3nlitiosndn 30 vinefin uas

Wiindaennsaulidesndn 150 wuaein

Page | 4




sgvlundngns

sievlundngns
sisAviiasevuluvangnsiydtudin Ussnaudiesnusta 2 dumis uasiaiay 3 dwnis feeaziden
salul
BNWIFDIINTN UY/AC HUBRY TV 1VIN1ATVINTUYTY
dan 3 dumisluneivmdngasiayddadin Sanumne deil
LAUNANNUIEY UGN N193EEAUIY
Launangy HUGR nguivendsAu/ianiaan/Avunuldedu
nananoy EGN Fulifinasdne
sgvlundngns
1) AvAnwialy 30 Vet

unfinwazdesinusednlundngasivfneialy sasudalidesndt 30 nitefin aulaseaiiuay

¢ o a = & = & ' a
aaﬂﬂisnawawanqquﬂnmmm FALUWUU 2 d7U AD

' = & a a v Ao U] vy a ° L oa
dauil 1 WWuidvinaswaswmianeraeniualidndnwinnaudeseulu 4 vaandydiuau 21 videha
° o =1 o o ]
Togrmuali dndnenfidunsfeuduinf@neUmsiinw 2556 - 2557 Anenluguuuni 1

waztinAnwivunzdeudulinfneitinisfine 2558 Wuduly Anenluguuuui 2

NUINIY sUnuUTl 1 sUnuUTl 2

1) dAuAEns 5 wdawna 6 e

2) AYwEAENS 2 vuein 3 widlenn

3) AIAEnsNUANAAIENS 5  wilein 3 wdqein

4) a1 9 wuleAn 9  wuwnn

37 21 wdwAn 21 wdawAa

suuuudl 1 dwdutinAnengulinsfine 2556 - 2557
Sadw Todwn wuawnn

(UssB18-UJUR-Anedteniies)
RUINFIANAENS U9AU 2 391 5 widaenn
U5. 100 walllaanuANUSURATaUDEHIAN 3 (3-0-6)
TU 100 Civic Education
U5. 120 @WINYINTTAIANAERAS 2 (2-0-4)
TU 120 Integrated Social Sciences
NUINUYBUAEAS UeAU 1 391 2 wiaeiin
¥5.110  @WINEINTUYWEAENS 2 (2-0-4)

TU 110  Integrated Humanities

Page | 5



RUININIAEATILATAINAIENS
: eAans U9AU 1 391 2 wdaena
§5. 130 @vInemsInendidnsiazmalulad
TU 130 Integrated Sciences and Technology
: ARAANERSWSOABNNINBS  UIAU 1 41 3 widaehia
us. 152 wé’nﬁugﬂumamﬁmmam%
TU 152 Fundamental Mathematics
RUINNTY
n. 161  nsldnenlne
TH 161  Thai Usage
dw. 070 Awndsnquitugy 1 (Fwudiifituauilite av.171)
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3 (3-0-6)
3 (3-0-6)
3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

AUeAn

(ussEne-UUR-Anwrdenuies)
3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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3 (3-0-6)
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2) AV UANIY 93 wuqeAn

2.1) A wmnulay 45 wiqein

UnAnwazdesdnunseivinig q lunuandvunudedufiane faua deil

Wu.201  udnnguaneifeafiunisuszneugsia 3 (3-0-6)
BA 201  Business Law
WU.202  N15ANERINT 3 (3-0-6)
BA 202 Taxation
WU.203  MIAATINTUTUIUNNGIAR 3 (3-0-6)
BA 203  Business Quantitative Analysis
WU.204  @DAgINR 3 (3-0-6)
BA 204  Business Statistics
WU.401  AISUSHISLBNAYNS 3 (3-0-6)
BA 401  Strategic Management
vr.201  msdyBTudu 3 (3-0-6)
AC 201 Fundamental Accounting
n9.201  A15EUGIND 3 (3-0-6)
FN 201  Business Finance
n19.201  HRANNITAANNA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 201  Principles of Marketing
NU.201  WANAITUIAIS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 201  Principles of Management
ul.201  wANMTUIMNSNISUG RS 3 (3-0-6)
OM 201 Principles of Operations Management
58.201  STUUENTAUWAIRENITIANNS 3 (3-0-6)
IS 201 Management Information Systems
f.213 Lﬂswgmam%qammﬁaaﬁu 3 (3-0-6)

EC 213  Introductory Microeconomics
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d4.321
EL 321

2.2)

Uv.311
AC 311
Uv.312
AC 312
Uv.313
AC 313
Uv.314
AC 314
Uv.315
AC 315
Uv.316
AC 316
Uv.317
AC 317
Uv.318
AC 318
uv.411
AC 411
Uv.412
AC 412
Uv.413
AC 413

Lﬂswgﬂ']am%wnfml,ﬁaaﬁu
Introductory Macroeconomics
NMYIBINWALTIND 1
Communicative Business English 1
ABINUITIFIND 2

Communicative Business English 2

AYLen 39

2.2.1) v nenUeAu 33 wiqein
UnAnwnazdesdinunseIvdng q anuiiaaza favun Gl
sty ddunans 1

Intermediate Accounting 1
nsayEdunans 2

Intermediate Accounting 2

n1sUTAUNY

Cost Accounting

NSUIMNIAUY

Cost Management

n1sUydn1gang

Tax Accounting

nsaaulny¥y

Auditing
miﬂauqumﬂuLLazmiU'%mimmL?imaaﬁni
Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management
FTUUETAUMANINITU Y

Accounting Information Systems

sty dtuga 1

Advanced Accountingl

sty Ttuga 2

Advanced Accounting?2
FIPIUNTHRULAZATIATIZHIUNITRY

Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis

e

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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1. Avduaumnenistyd  Bendnen 13u1 3 viaeRn anseivideluil
uv.421  dunuin1sUnynistu 3 (3-0-6)
AC 421 Seminar in Financial Accounting
U431 duuuimstydiienisuins 3 (3-0-6)
AC 431 Seminar in Management Accounting
Uv.441  dunuINIsEeUUNY 3 (3-0-6)
AC 441 Seminar in Auditing
Uv.443  dunuinisassaunely 3 (3-0-6)

AC 443 Seminar in Internal Audit

2. @anfnwnansiedviselull hidesndn 1 Fv1 3 wulein 3ns1e3vn aeil Taglidsnnndnasdeudaniun

melunguivnfeaiu
ngu3vINsURY3Y
U¥.329  nsEneuniensUyd 3 [@neuegnstias 200 ¥u.lunnggiaw)

AC 329 Internship in Accounting

U331 mstgdieanuiuinveudeduindeunasdeay 3 (3-0-6)
AC 331 Accounting for Environmental and Social Responsibility

U342 n1sUgyBuAImen 3 (3-0-6)
AC 342 Forensic Accounting

Uv.391  msUgydadaniay 1 3 (3-0-6)
AC 391 Special Topics in Accounting 1

Uv.392  msUgdvdaniay 2 3 (3-0-6)
AC 392 Special Topics in Accounting 2

uv.421  dunuin1sUnynistu 3 (3-0-6)
AC 421 Seminar in Financial Accounting

uv.422  nsUnydseninedssne 3 (3-0-6)

AC 422 International Accounting
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Uv.423

AC 423
Uv.431
AC 431
Uv.433
AC 433
Uv.441
AC 441
uv.442
AC 442
Uv.443
AC 443
Uv.452
AC 452
Uv.492
AC 492
Uv.499
AC 499

14.211
FN 211
N4.311
FN 311
N4.312
FN 312
14.313
FN 313
14.323
FN 323
NN.341
FN 341
14.351
FN 351
14.413
FN 413
N.415
FN 415

Usyninisnidanns

Tax Problem
FuuunstyTiiNenisuins

Seminar in Management Accounting
miﬂ'zuﬁuﬁams'mLLNuLLaxmuqu
Accounting for Planning and Control
funuINIsaaUUYY

Seminar in Auditing
N1INTIVEDULASAIVANTZUUAITAULNA
Information Systems Audit and Control
dunuiniInsavdauniely

Seminar in Internal Audit

N13URYTYIUINITNDNITUINITNINEINTDIANT

Accounting Integration for ERP

521 08UIEANIG LU IAUNIIN1TU Y

Basic Research Methodology in Accounting

NsAN1daIZN19N15U YT
Independent Study in Accounting
NANIVINIINY
AAIANITINY
Financial Markets
ANSUINITNITNU
Financial Management
N5RU
Investments
ANSUIWITNITNUITENINNUTENA
International Financial Management
NsUIMIAUTD
Credit Management
ATUTNIINITUTZAUIUIANY
Non-Life Insurance Management
ATz Tl
Fixed-Income Securities Analysis
N15UIMINSRUTINAYNS
Strategic Financial Management
N15AATITANAZAISUIIMSAMUEBINIINITRY

Financial Risk Analysis and Management

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (0-0-9)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-3)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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14.451
FN 451
N4.452
FN 452

n.311
MK 311
nn.312
MK 312
nN.313
MK 313
nM.316
MK 316
nM.317
MK 317
nM.318
MK 318
nM.319
MK 319
nn.411
MK 411
nn.412
MK 412

N15AATIBANTIEN YU

Equity Securities Analysis

N13ATIZABYNUSNINITRY

Financial Derivatives Analysis
NEUYINI5AANN

ngnssuguslaa

Consumer Behavior

N13719UHUNITAAA

Marketing Planning

AUANES19ETIALAZN1THRES TUIVITNNITAAN

Creativity and Communication in Marketing Profession

ASUTMISHARN U LATASIAUAN

Product and Brand Management
A13UNI351AT

Pricing Management
ATUIWITYR919NN5INI MUY
Distribution Channel Management
nﬁsﬁaaﬂansmaﬂﬂqugimﬂmi
Integrated Marketing Communications
msesiuazanaulanisnisnain
Marketing Analysis and Decision-Making
NagNSN1INaIA

Marketing Strategy

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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3d.216
IS 216
3d.311
IS 311
38.314
1S314

36.315
IS315

36.351
IS 351
38.352
IS 352
36.353
IS 353
36.411
IS 411
36.415
IS 415
36.451
1S451

36.459
IS 459

nu.211
HR 211
nu.311
HR 311
nu.312
HR 312
nu.313
HR 313
Nnu.314
HR 314
nu.315
HR 315
Nnu.316
HR 316

NEUIVITLUUETHUNALNDNTIANIS

nsiaunlusunsuUszendlaegld
End-User Application Development
wuaRAN1TaSelUsHNTY

Programming Concepts

szuugudoya

Database Systems
NSIATIZRIZUUEITAUINA
Information System Analysis
n1sUszendldvanduas ERP luasins
Applications of ERP in Organizations
gsnadianvsaiing

Electronic Business
walulaginsatgaauianefdmiugsia
Computer Network Technology for Business
NMSNAIUITTUUMUULBUMBSLTR
Internet Application Development
N159BNLUUIZUUATAUNA

Information System Design
m’mﬁ"umLLazmimuqmzuumiaumﬂ
Information System Security and Control
N13RFIVFBUISUUEANTEUINA
Information Systems Audit

NANAYINITUINITBIANIS N15USENBUNTS LAZNIWINTUYEE

m’su‘%mw%'wmﬂiméwé

Human Resource Management
NORANTIUBIANTS

Organizational Behavior
FEUUNITUINITHASU

Performance Management System
N19URULAZNITAREDNNTNENTUY BE
Human Resource Planning and Selection
NIHAILIMINEIN T BE

Human Resource Development
ANFUTNITANNBULNY

Managing Compensation and Rewards
AMSNUNURUNUS

Employee Relations

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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nu.321
HR 321
Nnu.322
HR 322
Nnu.323
HR 323
Nnu.324
HR 324
nu.325
HR 325
NnU.326
HR 326

ud.311
OM 311
uy.312
OM312
ud.313
OM 313
ud.314
OM 314
ud.315
OM 315
ud.316
OM 316
ud.411
OM411
ud.412
OM 412
ud.414
OM 414

nadudin

Leadership

N15A0ENIMIINITUIAS

Managerial Communication
A3195217BIBATNITUSUITANUTALES

Conflict Management and Negotiation

ANSNAILIBIANITHATNISUSMNSNISIUABULUAY

Organization Development and Change Management

iS‘U‘Uﬁ’liﬂ‘uL‘VIﬂL‘ﬁE)ﬂ’]iU%‘VIﬁVI%’WEJﬂﬂiNHHET
Human Resource Information System

n153nUsEANEHNaUMUNINEIN YU

Corporate Human Resource Performance Measurement

NguVIVTINMIUUANS

nsiinsesideyaiienisindule

Data Analysis for Decision Making
n1seanLuUNULarssuudaya
Information and Work System Design
N3AATEiLasUTuUTensEuLng
Process Analysis and Improvement
NSUIUITAUAN

Quality Management
N1TUINITAANITUING

Service Operations Management
N1SWEINTAINIGTIND

Business Forecasting
N13INURULAZAUANNISUHURANTS
Operations Planning and Control
ﬂ’]i‘U5331'1mﬁu‘l{!uLLasﬂﬁglg\ﬁ’]ﬂ’lL%\‘iﬂaq‘Vlﬁ‘
Strategic Cost Estimating and Pricing
N15U31151AS9NTS

Project Management

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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nguIYUIMIIINLTENIszna ladainduaznisuuds

a0.212  missanisladanndilosdu 3 (3-0-6)
LO 212 Introduction to Logistics Management

89.341  n15IANTSladaRndszrdnausemne 3 (3-0-6)
LO 341 International Logistics

89.342  msaTeRldsUSunadmsunisdanisladannd 3 (3-0-6)
LO 342 Quantitative Tools for Logistics Management

A2.442  NISUIWNSLYRUNIUY 3 (3-0-6)
LO 442  Supply Chain Management

a2.443  msadsuuvuinaadlaguniu 3 (3-0-6)
LO 443  Supply Chain Modeling

§9.311  @NMUINABNVRITINATENINUTEINA 3 (3-0-6)

IB 311 Global Environment of International Business

53321  mnliun1sdun1sAsEninelseme 3 (3-0-6)
IB 321 International Trade Operations
§3.332  mMsuImsgsnadiudnusssu 3 (3-0-6)

IB 332 Cross - cultural Management

§5.421  MSUIMSTINATENINUSEINA 3 (3-0-6)
IB 421 International Business Management
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84An3g3ia Mireun1Adg asdnsitlinanauaniils vieyuwuiieiam uitym veswslovlliuidenu vse
yuvuatneddy

dwiunisddiunisazegneldnisguavesanziivinen Tasiinnsanasyauiun utiil Ausuiinyey
AaeRIUTEEZIAN uazuanInaeTlunsUszRiunaiivau TnsaziinufiRuiuesdnsgsia miseeuniasy asdnsitls

uarmNanils wieguvuilinnsanasausauiionss Wuaategieies 200 Halusianianisinen

WU.401  AISUIMSTeNagNS 3 (3-0-6)
BA 401  Strategic Management
Svatisduriou : dndnwanzmdvemaniuaznisiyd gustuliai 4
wann1sudusnagnsnegsiauaznisasenulfiuSeulududdusgneddulngazaseungunszuiunis
F199 BINA NTTUAUNTIIURUNAENS BeUsznaudae nisivunideviad nnsiuuaRushe matiased
anmundouneluuasaisuen natwuanagnsislusiuasdng ssiumitegsia uazssduntii nszuaunisvas

a wa

nsmMsinagnsgnisufun waznseuruntsinmulssifivnasiufnisiseuiiuesesiionieg ivndulunisuims

Y

\Banagns

Wu.421  n1smfiuguananisiveasieyasuiy 3 (3-0-6)
BA 421 Corporate Governance for Value Creation
Abedunau : dnfinwrgiusyulin 4
o = o a v o o2& Ay a a gyu a =t % a -
Anwdsussemiutalugrugtadenilsiaiyardaasegialiiuian1sdelsznauiig MsUsmsauLine
a¥193aA1 UsTENAUIALAZNITUINTNY lngn1suanaaTuavaudadiaNLazn1sinnuauiuvasdadefenan?
sunsnalanisvineuvasussEnivialumeaden F95INRUNUINVBIANENTTUNITINUSITUBIANT N1TUTMNTAN
\Hee nsatuAn MsRanauaznsUstliuna Jeaziinnseiuseadnandisvansfamsuszendldludieussmanasly

Usend Ussiuusseniunaiivivasie emdaaguidadsnmsuasnmsuszendlddaly

A¥anNN1SULY
Uv.201  n1sUnyduudu 3 (3-0-6)

AC 201 Fundamental Accounting

wanN1sadiy uwIRnLaEnsEUUNISRTIUTINKaTuiindayan1en1siyd mMsdariuazn1sinsiei

a

FIEUNNITRU 29950 YA n1sUgnazmsiUamedayanedfiusienisduning wildu uazdiuvaaitves
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Uv.202  nsdgdiilenisdanis 3 (3-0-6)
AC 202 Management Accounting

Frtedunau : dauldlvn uv.201

nsazantayaifostunaznisidayadunululdlunisneuny nsniuay nsussifiunanisufofoy
USuueszansam wiuuszavsna uaznisindulavasduimsynsziu

[

(Litlumineialinuin@nedgneanaiuinsind wastnfnwiuanane Afnviav3gnstydduiv

)

UY.291  waNEIAYVINITUYY 3 (3-0-6)
AC 291 Essentials of Accounting
(FwsutinAnewrusnanzwidiyd?)

|

nann15UydUasin 2995U0nT Ussnnuazystlevivasdayanianistnd ninstgdnistunasnstyd

v

v oA

U313 Inegjaiunisudannuvuigvasdayamamstyduasnislddayadginetunldlunmsdagulavesiuinms

(itumineinlinuinAnevaanez wazsinAnwiuananz NRNYIAIUIIYINTTUYIUTEAIVIIYINISRY

WJudanln)

ve.311  msdydtunans 1 3 (3-0-6)
AC 311 Intermediate Accounting 1

ydeAunau : dauladun uv.201

wiunnnstid wanns AUfTRMaTBReaTuBunTng wiiau melduazaldane nssuunUszan s
Fudsens nsiayaruaznsRTIAYasEuNINS MHAUMMNNIATEIUTIBUNNIIRY ASULEAITIBNITLANTS

Wawedayaingaiuduning uaznilduuiazsnenis uasman1salnendsausesaseny

vr.312  msdeydtunans 2 3 (3-0-6)

AC 312 Intermediate Accounting 2
AyrdeAunau : dauldlvn uv.201
wannsiydiReafunssudselddmiunenisveiuduasliuinns 3Bnmstyddmiudyydi ms

GuiinUgyduaznisiiauesenisinefudiuvasieiulusunisiu mlsdedu nisitiaussuntsiuuaznisilame

3 a a '

Fayan19qluIun1ste MITarineunsEuaRUaAkazIUNIRUENINNIE wlsuien1siyd nMsasuuuamaiyduas

o o

Y a v o o v Ada a a a
ﬂ']iLLm‘lJ‘UaNﬂWﬁ']ﬂ ﬂqiumuﬂﬁqﬁiUﬂqﬁﬂiﬂiﬂiﬂﬁiqﬂﬁum&lﬂiyﬁq YIYTITUVDIIVIUN

Uv.313  AsUydisiuny 3 (3-0-6)
AC 313  Cost Accounting

Fuvepunau: dauldliun ue.201

AUFIAYUATUNUIMYBINTTUYTAUYY ARAMINBYRIuNUAIeY nstuiindunuluszuutnd ssuulnyd
v a

AUNUINUEIN FEUURUNUERNITHEn n1sUudualdanenisndn nstududunuununuinig nstudiudumnu

v U

sauuazn1sUgddmiunandaeinassld dunuamniw ssuudunuiuulsuasdiunusan ssuulgldunuuinsgiuuay

ATAATITHRAUANATZUUNITHAALUUNULIAT (Just-in-time production)
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U9.314  N1SUSISHUNU 3 (3-0-6)
AC 314 Cost Management
Ftedunau : dauldiviue.313
v v v = o a v e '
nslddayaduyuieysslevidlunmsnunuiazalugunisanidununeldanianisaiiuiueuuaslsl
WU sTUUIUYsEINM AMUFuRUSIERIsdunuUTIauasils n1sessiduny n1sivuaTAEudl

uUsEIUTIwamU N1sUszliuysEansnmyUssansnanisuiRaunisanu s1aleu

u¥.315  n1sU¥n1EeINg 3 (3-0-6)
AC 315 Tax Accounting
AvrsAunay : dauldiun UY.201 wazwu.202

| '

ANURUNUSHAZANULANAIITENTNALINURYTuazilsnen18sauianistuiinUyInaunna1enengn?
ndiuldyanasssuan sty ddmunstuldsedatydnsinanStuld % u fisnenstiydnSyadiy uas
nsUydndssialante anuiuiiaveuly  msdentd ASesTIuveivTuuardunavesdmiineulsadiulunis
avdaumsieniduazusuiliuFeniiuiiaia
U¥.316  n1saaUlyd 3 (3-0-6)

AC 316 Auditing
dsAunau : dauladvn uv.311 wAzUY.312

LS|

wurRaalUReRUNsaR Ut Tua v TnaeuTyT asseruTIaveslaauTyd ningunisaeutyd
LNATUANFIUYDINUATIVEDY N1TATUANAMNINITUATIAFIUNMTVNUHUIIUATIVEBU FoRANIALAZAITIIN
anudsdunisaaulid anufianssdrdgymsaruauneluiifesfunismenumantsiu nsaauauanglunazans
ety diiuszuanalasroufinned maduiietiddunisseutiyd mamessunisauguuaznisasasouitiom

[y 1

dszlursasuastyifidfgsng q nsuanspnuiiusasuntsiuuassenuasiaautyd

Uv.317 msmuqumeﬂuLLazmiU'%msm'mLﬁmmﬁns 3 (3-0-6)
AC 317 Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management
FyrdsAunay : dauldlvn uv.201
Lmemﬁﬂ%‘wLtaxaaﬁﬂisna‘uL?imﬁ’umsmuqumﬂummm’aﬁmmcoso N15UsTRiUNaNITAUAY
m&fluu;u'm'mJﬁﬂﬁungaqnﬁm'maauma”lumsv‘%msmmL?imﬁ"'aﬁ'aaaﬁﬂi (ERM: Enterprise-wide Risk
Management) N1FIATTUVUAINNTEUIUNMTUSIIAMILE B m’hﬁLLazmm%"uc‘?lmjausuaaé'mwaaumﬂiul,l,as
Q’Uﬁﬁ'ﬁmmﬁmﬁ’umsu'%mimwm?im wihiuazanuiuiinveuvewmitsuasageuneluLazuuimsanuiEes

ADAMZNIIUNITATIVEDU AMSNIINNITUITAITAULEYY LLaSaﬂﬁﬂi%ﬂaUﬂ’]iﬁﬁﬁlUQLLaﬁQﬂ’]iﬁa

UY.318  STUUANTEUWMANINNISUYY 3 (3-0-6)
AC 318 Accounting Information Systems

Ay1deAunau : daulaivn uv.201uaz 56.201

wAnilasduresszuuasaumaAn1instyd wadawiedefildlunsuszutana A3msdarhaeau
nIdulArNBUIRENITIANTT MIAIUANTEUUASEUMANIINMITY s segsiatuug uuAsHan sENU YIS 1

nswidlvdiannselindsoszuuasaumaninistsnyd
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Uv.329  Asneunienstnyd 3 [@Eneuegnsiies 200 ¥u.lunngaiaw)
AC 329 Internship in Accounting
Fyrdsdunau : UnfnwiennisUyd grustuln 3
NSRAILIAILS ANEINITALAUIZEUNITAIRINN399U s Tuae v T Uy Uy dTunineuniasy
:.:1 a = v ad W = < a e -] a v a o
wsananyuluaeIndnnstgydnindnwauls (nsinmnulumadenuilsgeainfnulianusuiavaulunisiam

UIYITUNTDRIANTNIATUAMUUYBUIINAIAIVINDEINGU)

U9.331 AUy dieanuiulinyausadwindouwasdeny 3 (3-0-6)
AC 331  Accounting for Environmental and Social Responsibility
FyrUsAunau : daulalivn Uv.313use Uv.202

NIDULUIAANITNAINIDENNEIEY ANTURAYIUVDINIATININTADTILINADNLATHIAN HANTENULTIAUYDY

]
a a1 o a

ﬂ']i‘lJi%ﬂE]‘UﬁqiﬂﬂWl ARNSWYINTSTINYIALATRIULINADY NTTUIUNITIANITRIULINADU N155IUTIN VLN wazdaszi

¥ [

tayaelduazdunuiinerdesivduadounisinisngaunisdnnisiulnden SIuMN153ngUM TR

9

LB ANE 9B

U¥.342  n1sUgyBlEImen 3 (3-0-6)
AC 342 Forensic Accounting
AvUsAunau : daulilavn uv.316

wwrRauasnanufian1edunsiydiainet dneaznisdena nMsduundszian  n1sdeaa dnszsinng

v Y a

wazyawmngdlalunisdaaa Yunaunszuiumstasiu n13n3293U waz nsduarunsdeaansluszauduimsuas

Y

WU URU N1559UT88NENT WeURENFIUNENTZUIUNNTEASTINVRULIAYRINTTUYATRINe S Wty n1s

v

Wan¥u n1sdenans Internet wazn1slasnssudnanvaldiuynaa

U9.391  AsUgydiadaniay 1 3 (3-0-6)
AC 391 Special Topics in Accounting 1

Fyrdsduneu : dnAnwennisiyd grusuiln 3

o w =

USugyn wwafa nannssanads  wazwauins it luwinedgndnnistg® wuialdunidrAgyivawmun

o

nsTUIIALAzANENSIVaIN1IINTuauIAn

U9.392  AsUgydiadaniay 2 3 (3-0-6)
AC 392  Special Topics in Accounting 2

ydeAunau : dnAnwennsUyT gaustutn 3

o w =

USugyn wwafa nannssaade  wazswauins it luwin9dgndnnistg® wuialdunidrAgyivawmuwn

o

nsTUIIAY wazAUETIVeInITiIeuluauIan
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ura11  ansdyddugs 1 3 (3-0-6)
AC 411 Advanced Accounting 1

v o

Fuvepunay : dauldlvun U311 wavuv.312
nsUgddmsudinaulvgiuazaivinistgddmiunissaugsiantstyddmivRuamuluuieniouuaz
USEngae n1sundamsudiuladelunissiusn n1539%1 waLNISULEURIUNISIHUSIN N1SHUAIAISUNITIRY KaZNS

]

Wawedayangafuyanavisenansiineldasiu

ur.a12  mstydduge 2 3 (3-0-6)
AC 412  Advanced Accounting 2

edunian : daulddvn uv.311 uas Uv.312

nmsdgyBiReafuianisussinnineudau Asnsiidudugsiadunisamu Aansitlivarsnils udnnis
fuselddmiunsvenisutisznisiinee gsivedmniuminduazdyieainieaine nistiydineafuasans

ayus n1sdesiuadnudes uaznauszlevunidneu

UY.413  $1891UNITRULASNITIATIZRIUNITRY 3 (3-0-6)
AC 413  Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis
AyrdeAunau : dauldlvn uv.311 uaz Uv.312
sUsuuvadayauazanuyndfguassunsRudmiugnamnssuUsEnnenge anadunusvasdayanieg
Tusunsiiy uasnansznudasunsiuanmadenldulouneneiyduandieiu 33nmsuazedasiiolunsinneisy
nsiiuuasdeyanainyTduiiddy
U%.421  SUNuINISUYINITRY 3 (3-0-6)
AC 421  Seminar in Financial Accounting
dsAunau : dauladvn uv.311 uag Uv.312
AsriannuingUszasd nénnmsuazifmuinsvasnistydsudddymifendesiuussiiunediu
PesTruuazdunsuiinananmuindeuulyvmaasugiadenunguaneaneinsiaindeeiumeazyutiuie

Yy o

anudbnivseusziuiitrauladavdsuwdadiunmuanmuandosluudasUuazfiniidniinwelunsinauedoyans

Y

NSVYULASAITUNEUBABIIN

Uv.422  M15UYBsEndnel s 3 (3-0-6)
AC 422  International Accounting
dsAunau : dauladvn uv.201 waz UnAnwgIusTuln 4
v o = ' a o v = X a ' Y
nsUgABeuliisusznineusana anmglivaanaanudladndslusenunistussndtisema  Jade
AIUANNKINGBNAN ] N19NSURYTNTRAdaNINIFIUETLUIHURANIeNsUBusdazUszma Jgyimnnasinnunsnan
TouunumuazdedialunisldansaumanianisUy Bmauslevulun1sinsmeiiun1skulasn1susmsgnasendng

Uszina Useiunnesiunidannsiingavas
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uv.423  Jgynn1snidenns 3 (3-0-6)
AC 423 Tax Problem
FvUsAunay : daulilvn uv.315

aa

Ansenanitdadelynidainsanminine1vasda AMENIIINITINREN NS d1ineu

AMENTINNITNA BN nuasTInsuazTuduifeafunszsvlyedd nasdasiunisasu danmuansesvlnyeiasu

Wneallasiuliangaannssy saunsUszanasegnslnineanundeduly

U431 JUNuINsUBNENITUITS 3 (3-0-6)
AC 431 Seminar in Management Accounting
AvrsAunay : deul@ivun uv.314

v

Anwn Auat efiusie waniAsuanuiivluBesadesssutnUyd Usziaurne quienisUgydivinnsd

v

wWasuuUasuazaanadasivaaiunisaliagliu

Uv.433 msﬂ’zyﬁt.ﬁanmwLLNuLLasmuqu 3 (3-0-6)
AC 433  Accounting for Planning and Control
AdAunau : dauldivn uv.314
LL‘LI’Jﬁﬂ’UE]\‘iﬂ’ﬁ"J’]\‘iLLNULLagﬂQUﬂﬂiuaﬂﬁﬂi ‘Ui%Lﬂ‘VI’U'e]QiS‘U‘Uﬂ’ﬁﬂ"J‘UQ%Jﬂ’ﬁaﬂﬁl’mﬂi&ﬁuwa Lﬂ%‘a\‘iﬁaﬂ’JUﬂﬁJ

LBINALNS YaANNILTUATEFAR N5V BeENNA

UY.441  SuNUINITARUUYY 3 (3-0-6)
AC 441  Seminar in Auditing
Ftedunau : daulddvn uv.316
a ¢ _a v y A qua % v -1 = a £
s afiuseuazduaduNaliina1ui wazadnudileednsdnaslulyminenainiatulunis
UfjuRnuvasaautnd wuamanisuidymdunaiiarinezlauufeuaseld nsldnsaifnwnnefiulemidiu
f19 9 Yaamannsuazn1sufiRnuasulydanuludass amnusuAnyeu wazansgunisaaulnd nasnausasd

aglunuaulavasrmsIvdn

U%.442  N1IATIVEBULAZAIUANITZUUETHUNA 3 (3-0-6)
AC 442  Information Systems Audit and Control
dsAuriau : aauldivn Uv.316 wazuv.318
VANNNTUAZUUIAMUANIAEITUNIINTIIABULAZNISATUANATNLLY COBIT WANTZNUIINWAILING
weluladiifienisnradeunaznisauauislussfuasdnsssiumiosay wagssuuauduqiifeadenisusudiu
UszanSwan1saaugu 33nsaseseunaznsliiusunsudifazuiiadaglunisasiadeunasnaunisdainsnesunis

396U
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U¥.443  §unuin1sasavdeunelu 3 (3-0-6)
AC443  Seminar in Internal Audit

vdsAunau : daulilvn uv.317

afuse A9t wazwandsuanudaiuiientunsasrasaunieludmiuunumiludlufiidunalalu
N13NNAUALARINTT UNUMIAZANTURAYaUTRLEnTIasaungly n1sasadaumelulssneingg Assenussauas

wnsgIIvIInasiasaunely wazUsziulymifadu saudaesiiraulalulagliu

Uv.452  n1sURydysannisitenisuiviamineinsasdns 3 (3-0-6)
AC 452  Accounting Integration for ERP
AyrUsAunau : daulaivn Uv.318
wuaAMUAAIENUAHENNMsYaINITUSENAM ety TiitessuunmsUImnsianiminensnsluasdng
(Enterprise Resource Planning, ERP) ﬁﬁagj‘lu‘ﬂQqﬂ'uLLazLLu'ﬂﬁu‘luamﬂﬂLﬁam%ﬁﬂmquﬁﬁmsé’mmLLazmiLﬁan
Software #15945US2UUERP n15115zu ERP anldluasdnsuaziladeiifinasdonnudnialunistitssuu ERP unldly
29ANIN15UsEENALY ERP Software packages mnu‘%ﬁ’wﬁﬁ]ué’ﬁmwﬁm ERP application (191 Oracle) lu
nismumsmaqsﬁasmﬁ'ﬁmsﬁnmﬁqis‘uueiaEJLLasmsﬁﬁszUUEiaslm’h’j’musf'mﬁ'u"luisw ERP wananiisiiovuas
ndenseunquisuulAnuazannsuialuniseanuuugiudeyauas user interfaces lagld Database
Application 1u Oracle PL/SQL

Uv.492  sulauisAnio velasiuniansUnd 3 (3-0-6)
AC 492  Basic Research Methodology in Accounting

tsdunau : Unfnwnennistnyd grusduiti 4

Aanudingatussdsudsidemansiydvuinugiu nszuiunislunisinide uazniseanuuuszileudside

v

o

199 NFIUKININITIIEN1UYT N15AIAINIUIY KaZNIIRBNKUUITTEUTTINY

UY.499  AMSANYIBETENNINITUYT 3 (0-0-9)

AC 499 Independent Study in Accounting

[
[

dsAunau : UnAnwnennstnd grusvudi 4

v Y

nsanwndsdniulssnuldynmiseidenienemstyd  aeldnisrivanguauziinveseasdii

Usnwn3un

Page | 31



AYLNAISEU

19.201  N1RUSIN 3 (3-0-6)
FN 201  Business Finance

AyrsAunay : aaul@iun uv.201%5e U%.291

wann1sUIMsMsRUAITansmeansitudesuiiaveu Wivaneniseisyarniinvesianisaninwandon
#1499 19153 eFeediarnee TuA1SUIISNITRL MIIATIZINIINMIRUNSIATITANSELARLEN NMIITUNULAZ
ATUANNIINITIRY msimseileduvesainudss uazsnsmanauunu nsnsziAIvesRunuaan nMsUSs
Aunswanyudey Fundwdlinyuideu (FUIBaMU) N1TINEIUREUNINNITRUNITIANIRY nuisﬂséu’uu,asszﬂsmq

FuduUYIRUNUIAN e A uluRanis

M.211  Aa1ANTNU 3 (3-0-6)
FN 211  Financial Markets

Avrdeduniou : tndnuigiusdudil 2

153U NIFUIATS LaTAINANISRY ANUFUNUSYaIRIuUsHNeY TiTinadanananisRuuleuienisiu §as
aanile N13ANUKAZAUANEAITUNTTIRY N1991191UYBNAINRY ARIAYY LAZAAIANTSIRIUTENINUSEMA UNUMUay

wihivesanriun1stusineg fdegludssmdlne

n9.311  N1SUISNISIEU 3 (3-0-6)
FN 311  Financial Management

Ftedunou : daulddnn

(1) n3.201 waez

(2) Wu.204 %30 (8.211 uag §.212) %39 (§.216 WAz §.217) %38 (5.218 uag .319)

wurAnuaznguinsUIMsnsEvluddnveianisiigiansmanistudeandslusnmunisaiase s
UivnsnsRuiisduduning wildu uazdiuveadwadliussgitimangvasianisnis dnedasfianieanisiuanldly
mMsuswsBuning wilay wavdruveadivesnis Anuludednvasisiilunadiieg mennsRuunldlunnsivun
szavuazn1sandulalunisusmsaunindnyuieu witsamu Gunindlinudsy) angldaszannuwiueuuas
anailiiniiuey (Auides) mstmualassasuuasduNaunsIRuivInzay msUszuyaruazduyuves
LQHV!UQﬁﬂMﬁ wazdIuVRNIIVeY wazaTa1sn1siulvlg nisdndulalumsianidunu nrsdadulawiduninduuy

aa%9 wurRaRUTYMIAINUSITUNAUIAYRININTT

N14.312 N1sasnu 3 (3-0-6)
FN 312 Investments

AvrsAunay : dauldidan

(1) n9.201 wag

(2) A.216 uag

(3) WU.204 %39 (.211 waz d.212) %30 (8.216 way §.217) vio (d.218 uag §.319)
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Wnsuszdiuyadnuiaswamsamil asasnu 99Uty Laznsa1sPevieaimi 8n15In8nTn
nanauwnuLazAaMFsINMsamulunannindineuaznguudnning  Uadenmundnsinanauunuuazaudes

ann1sasulundnning

n4.313  MTUIMIINTRUTENINSUSEINA 3 (3-0-6)
FN 313  International Financial Management
Ftedunau : dauldiznne3il
ﬂ'nui:ﬁaaﬁuiunwu’%min'ﬁﬁuLﬁamsﬁﬂLﬁuqiﬁasxw'ﬁwﬂszmﬂﬁmwLwﬂé’aumaLﬂwgmam%izij
UsmaszuumsussninassmanatnydinuazsinnanisthsziufeulusueniaszvinsUsemanalnvasnainy3asem
RunnisssmannudssndanuaniufsuuasiliinanssnudenisadugsiassuinesUssmadsnisuimsary
idedlaglfinTefiomansiuiivunzauunumyssesdnamemsitussninsssmaiunasyunsRussvineaUseme

s5u1AslaNUAZUTTENNISRUIEHINUSEINA

n323  msuimsauide 3 (3-0-6)
FN 323  Credit Management
dsAunau : dauladun ne.201
anudRguazUssinnvasduide nistuuavaninusiwazsulsunelunisliuidovasgsiianisd andu

14

M3k wadalumsleseiuazinnsandude matmvuatuuazdnneandefinisastiu nisiarsaniasinistug

mIAuANKAzNIsAamanil nsdaiuniuaznisudlaniidilym nisldszuuusznnadoya lnenasiiumasidiuntae

Tun1snseidudie

n4.341  MsUIMIsNsUsERUIUNASY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 341  Non-Life Insurance Management

IdeAuniau : daulalunne.241

dnwauzanuidesds Ussmesenudemefifatuuiningdy anudsiionaneliiAnmseut gsianns
Uszuderan1su3nsesdns wasunumuasniasglunisdudiugsiauseiuivade nsusnisnisuseiudansuinis

58U

N4.351  NISAATITANTIEITUL 3 (3-0-6)
FN 351  Fixed-Income Securities Analysis
Furvepunay : gauldlvn ne.312

asransuiuaznalnnisianuvssnaansiarsuidiudsemalneua lff]umna TAsea319989n57875%i N5

.
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AMUATIAMEANTINAMUEEY N1sRaNLUUATIENSHE NMTAanzinsasuilndanvasdudeu nagnsnisamuuas

nsusmsAudeRInnsawulunguasiasudl
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N1.413  N15UINTNSRUBINAYNS 3 (3-0-6)
FN 413  Strategic Financial Management

Avr0sAunay : @auldidvn ne.311 uaz ne.312

nsauRudunsRulngysaunisauiiatedu 1wy Tydiaanss wsegaanditausinnsnyes
WHU WAZENNTINUNUNGENS (strategy) UWaznads (tactical) Iﬁ’aamﬂé’aqﬁ'n'i'ﬂqﬂsxaqﬁwaw‘%ﬁwLﬁ'aa%'wgamLﬁm
wAU3EN n1sAIuauduYuNIsRAnlaslduan Value Engineering NszUIUNISAIUANKAUIHIUNATISIVDIUNUAIY
35n1saselusi 1Wu Balanced Scorecard Usziaudtusssuniunalagldnaegrsvasdsswmelne uuansanwndunis

US5878 WiauINNSUAN®EI

ne415  nslesziiaznisumsaudsamenisidu 3 (3-0-6)
FN 415 Financial Risk Analysis and Management

vUsAunay : dauldlvn ne.311 wasne.312

UizmmaammLﬁlmmemsﬁunnﬂssm 555UVIRVBIAMUET N15IATIZH AvFs ISR
a9AnsUszau Mmyiaanudsaiiaioudisuiuulauieanudeswasianis wuzids wazieissiionienisiuie

USMsANULESS Il sEAUTdannaaIn uUlEUIEAULEES

Ne.451  NITIATIZRATIEITY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 451  Equity Securities Analysis

dsAunau : dauladvn ne.312

N153ATERLaTUsUYaAINTIEN YU LLmﬁmmﬁLﬂsﬂzﬁ{]ﬁaﬁugm N1SAATILALATEFNANITIATIEN
QAEMNTTULAZNITIATIZAUTEN N1TUTTUTIAMENNINIUUUNITANBANTEUERUAANTITIATIEINANTNINELTS
wWisuiisumsinsgivannindmamatiansinszimannindi@alsunanisussdiunanisaniduauvansy

nannsneg

N9.452  N13ATIZABYNUSNINITRY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 452  Financial Derivatives Analysis
ydsAunau : dauladvn ne.312
ﬂ'nuﬁ'ﬁugwmﬁﬂqﬁ'ué’zymu']%amﬂﬁ'swﬁﬂ (Futures/Forward) 8v5ayWusidu Options wag Warrants

waz Swaps Mgujnsivuaniaasasmainiseanuuunagnsimunzauaiilswiadesiuainudes

AP UBNNI5AAIN

A10.201  WANNIINATA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 201 Principles of Marketing

FEwduinfneanznduds viednAnuitianudszasdazéredaasmndivds winu) A2URUY
WAZAUFIAYVBINITAAA 1u§'mm‘7iL’fJwﬁﬁwé’nﬁﬁﬁﬁmaéﬁwﬁww
330 leewiuuuifnnisnainadielual unum LLaswaniswuﬁﬁﬂﬁmﬂmmimmﬂ‘ﬁﬁﬁiaLﬂswgﬁmasﬁaﬂuamwu,'mé'a:u
fifinasanisandulanisnisnana NeAnTsUUIlaA daulszaunienisaana WATNSTUIUNSUSINSNISRanaLl 8 edy

AADAIUIILTITNVDILNNITAANN
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nn311  waAnssuguilaa 3 (3-0-6)
MK 311 Consumer Behavior

Ftedunau : dauldlvn ne.201 w3e Nn.202

nuIRauazNgufane 9 evhanudlanginssuguslng IﬂmﬁamazﬂsamquﬁgﬁLmemﬁmwue‘?ﬂLﬁu
s‘z’iuﬁwqwﬁmﬁm"‘mmuazwqEnssumam% Tun1siazinszusunmsinaulade nasnutasesing 9 NM9ANINYT
wedenn uazmeiausTsuitinanenisdadulada wazuuIAAnguinadenlvidejsinaaudlogndraniinms

[V o

fenuuazdausssulasnsiuulnnufauasnguiniedensinguasinyweIngrandszendldlunisAneinginssy

Y a

Juilna enndvasauaguuulanuanlunisinaadi langinssudneg vastaenyananasnguiiisadasly

Y

nszurun1snsanaulatavasgnitesinsfig

NM.312  N192NUHUNITAAA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 312 Marketing Planning

dsAunau : dauladvn nn.311

nQuf uuaAn nszuIuMs uazeIasdieTunisuinisnisnaalaeyeiaun VinwzuazUszaunsallunisdain
unuN1IAATN enirasauagunsissianwwandexiilinaraRanssumanisaain Tnslanizatnedangingsy

Yo

guilaa msudsduuazdadedug matmuanagns uaswanndiuuszaunienisnain sauduwumansuuifau

Y

WNU WazNIsAFUANNITAENOIUNINITRaInneldindnasesssuLazauSuRnvauradenl

nn.313  AuAnadeassEkazmsdeansTudvdnniseana 3 (3-0-6)
MK 313  Creativity and Commmunication in Marketing Profession

AvUsAunau : UnAnend1v13vIN1Inana wazdaulaiun nn.201

wanMs waznszuaunslumsEiuaderNAnadeEssd wazinesluniseasiaaudnialudundn
nsnan legyadunisinaue Wuta wasadniseausuliiunguidmungluzuuuuineqagnedivsziniamm vu
fuguvesanudilelundnmssanuuunagusnisiiosns deannu asensugUuuuienssufimsnsauduiuusia

donunisal

nn.316  NISUIMTHARSIILAzZATIAUA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 316 Product and Brand Management

teduniau : aaulddun na.311

wurARUATNgufiNafunsTansHARTsiuazAsFUd nagnsnisuIIRTaudTiiiaue n1suIvs
AeHAnil N13IUVUINAAi G nsRREAdMeILazaTIELA I MIuSnsnAaduduazadudiluusiay
Y1929953nndnfnel avnuaznnsvaniaseNudumaIveInIsUITIsudunaniueitazasdudl nstvuana
gudduUszaumenisnannduliiaenadesiunagnsnanfasiuazanaudnisairamsduddauisandstuldly
aanalan AaeRIuUNUMYRsgUTATITidenITUIMsKARS ez AR AN TSI BRS uslLas AT AudaEn el

385554
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nR.317  AISUSHISTIAN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 317  Pricing Management

FvUsAunau : dauldlvn (nM.201 %38 NM.202) uaz n9.201

wuaRaLazdnnIsigatuuleuesa NagNSNISAMUATIAN nsenaulodsuniassaivadndned
Uszunnanag nsldnanduniasiiolunisdaaiunisaaa nisivuasianliidenadasiududssaunanisnaindy
nsenedademeanisaanaiifinansnusenisiiilsvasians wazn1sUszandldmalian1siesziidaUsanandaun

Yaglunsiadulamedrunisaaaaiiuanuansalunisiiilsvesgsia

nn.318  AMSUTNTYRMNITINI WY 3 (3-0-6)
MK 318 DistributionChannel Management

Ftedunau : dauldlun nn.201 wia Nn.202

UNUMULAE TR YRITEUUNITINNITYRMNNITINT MUY UANITYTAUINITYRMNNITIRTWeiung
gndnsnan msdaszidademenisaaaiiiuasuulas wazn1seenuuuYeanIsinsuneiiiussansamuas
UszAvBralunisuinsiatatienisinsmiing msimuanagnsiivunzaudmiunmsdadunsnsnanaludamig
nangsEuiarulfUTIUNIMsLYsiurastamisnsiadwiing samatuunumaindnludama vidued uaz
anudaudsludamis nsafieusegels uazmsuszamuanuduiug lunmsadrsiusiing n133an1siud laeaniz

nslianuaulalunisiaun atuanuazUszliurnalutasmanisindnniienmanaguilnauazaaingsia

NA.319  ANSARANINISARIAUULYIAINTT 3 (3-0-6)
MK319  Integrated Marketing Communications

dsAunau : dauladvy nn.311

WuIAA MENNS WALIBN15YBINTFHBAINANIIAAIN NMTINUNLNNTHBESNITAAR AREITUNTUITIS
13 uAzNSUTSIRduRLUTUA honaulangnienisaana Tnefinuguannarsndilaguilnauazuasuusudaud
Tagiawiznsneiumimnenisna1nvasusus saudanagnsnislide Jadeiidesiansanlunsidende nagnsly

nsHENNEIUED N1svadaukasn1sUssliunade n1simuanagnsnisieansiidenndadiunagnsnisnaindue

nnall  msiesziuazandulanienisnann 3 (3-0-6)
MK 411 Marketing Analysis and Decision-Making
beduniau : aaulddnn
1) Wu.204 39 (4.211 was §.212) w30 (4.216 way §.217) %o (4.218 uas 8.319) uas 2) nA.311
vaulwn dnwaz aaensunszurumslunsindulafighfaylunisuivisman angldniaznsudsty uas
analiuviusuvasanimuindeumsgsia Tneygutiunisidoul aasasuiinufudlunisiiuudae uasia3asiionns un
MHlunsdeneidoyafisausiuan undeingn saneuen uaznieluasdnsiietiaueseaulugluuuiineulangnns

andulavasfuimmanaialdegrananzauiurauwnnnusuintau wazaaunsaiiuaAnaeiY
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nn.412  NAENSNIINAIN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 412  Marketing Strategy
a L. 1 o 2 g’ Ny ﬂﬂl a va
wrdsdunay : dnfinwrgiuzaulin 4 Fvnennsnain wazaeauldivy nn.312
nagnsfidianuddgysanudniavesgsia nsanszim e nasyssendldnagnsnisnainlugsiansa
waaiiinwzuazUszaunisalluniswaninagnsnisnainivianzaslugaiunisalingg nsneinszuiunislunis
Avuanagnsnsnan nsanliunagnslunisufifsuninisnsiaseusasyssliunalagldnsdifineuasinuinass
nensnanailueiasiislunsuszanannuiuazinafiaianvuanagnsnisnanldedamanzay neldwanaiesssy

N19YITNNITNAN

ABUDNTLUUANTAUNALNDNISINNS

56.201  STUUENTEUmMANENNIIANTT 3 (3-0-6)
IS 201 Management Information Systems

UNUMKAZANNAIAYYYasEsaUINA STUUEsaUmA walulaansaumauazdunasiiln feasdns
peAUsENRUYR ST UUA TAUMALAZNNTUsENA L ST UUATAUMA USHIANY89ssuUasaUmATILI NI TUSISIAY

n1sanaula N15IAUNIRITEUUENTAUWA SUAIUTLAUAIUATESTTU AINLTUAIYDITZUUEITAUWA

58.216  mMswaulUsunsuUszandlaedld 3 (3-0-6)
IS 216 End-User Application Development
o Ao« a o ) v 99 yan 19 1 o a v L S P & A
wsaslianzamaianvzyeTglinliledduynisdsulusunsuaunsaadevenduasedneite wiawma
veneuaundnduidegld nwiilddmiunisasranliniu ssuudamsilion anduasnszawinnis Yenduasdans

gudaya wiawsesdie uazmaiindug Tnsuaundnduiinaunaziivluiiveundindumssshadundn

38.311  wwdAan1saselusunTy 3 (3-0-6)
IS 311 Programming Concepts

sunaulunsfeudoninuds indesiionmssanuuuiilélunswanuumaudiym wy fwu uas
wunwAansau Wudy waRamsideulusunsndeing slindaya uarlasiadrenisaauny Tunaudsiugu uas

lagnsalvasmen nMsiinufuRn1silisulusunsuussendniegsianienauiines

58.314  szuugrudaya 3 (3-0-6)
IS 314 Database Systems
FudsAuriou : dauldivn 58.201
wwrRAnuazasAUsEnauvasszuugudayassuumsdanisgiudeyalunanasaarlnenssuvasgudeya
medmsulisuuazdadiiunisgiudeyanisesnuuugiudeyanisdisestayanasnisidoya nsiiansniauiu
AAIYIUAINNNTINYIANNY AR BYRIgudayauasasessIunsTdgudayagudeyauuunszateuaznisldsaL Tu

nsadenisfenlduazuuegudeya
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58.315  N1sAATITRITUUANTAUWNA 3 (3-0-6)
IS 315 Information System Analysis
Av1UsAunay : daul@idun 56.201
aMwsamnazanwwIadeuvasmsinnululindeszikazeanuuussuvansaumaliiuasdnsgsia  aed
anu§ vinwe uazesseussadivaglfindessilssauanuduieluindn wu Bnsieszuasuityuiasld
wwIAMBesEUY  wasnisieszinazuilyninszuaumsineunegsna Wudy sousatunau Aanssudigesinly
ASTUAUNSHAILNSTULLAzNAaNETIAluuARzdunay  wuaRnsufeuds wasmadandng dwdunswaunssuudadu
frausuiulaemaluludondn nasnauedasionies dwmsun1swaunszuy Wy Computer Aided Software
Engineering (CASE) tludu Iﬂmﬁuﬁg\amﬂwqwﬁLLaz'?]nﬂﬁiﬁiﬁﬂ’nﬁnmaﬂmm’l.%'umﬁﬂ s2108U3s wiella uaz

A3e9ilan199 watulunisimssissuuiiadniuauaulasinsuasdenvuanudesn1sssuula

58.351  n1sUszanaldvanduas ERP luasdns 3 (3-0-6)
IS 351 Applications of ERP in Organizations
Av1UsAunay : daul@iun 56.201
a & 9 4 o o ¢ = o Y ¥ W ¢
wuIAALUBIRAIAUTZUUNITIUHUNINEINTB9ANT (ERP) saudenisiiaulesssuulidnfiunagnsvas
3 y o o v a & aa a ¥ & v & o 4 Y o
29ANT AMAULEBTINYINUNISANAS ERP A5n15AnRes2UULUasiY AuduasUaanfiBvedssuu ERP Saunewinileu

nanvassuUnausavsuldiunuva e nuiee laaiun1sineinsTuaunsinaumnanvasgsna

58.352  gsnadiinnseiing 3 (3-0-6)
IS 352  Electronic Business
dsAunau : dauladvn 54.201
AudAuazAnAIvasgsiadidnnsalind Ussunnuazlunavasgsiadidnnsadind ﬁug’mmamﬂu‘laﬁﬁ

o a_ a e a

atuayunisingsiadidnnseling  uazn1ssneianuUaende stuun1sdnssiu aaieddnnselind  n1sU3Ms

Sdnnselind Sgunadidnwsedind nguunefiieadas nisnunulsnagndiieringsiadidnvselindsaudansdifine

14 a aa a g
ATUFINIDLANNTDUNE

58.353  wnaluladiaSedngasunianasdmiugsia 3 (3-0-6)
IS 353 Computer Network Technology for Business

deAunau : dauldivn 96.201

a & =] a 4 - =9 o a o 9 A o2 = v

wuIRANUgIURTaUERRNN MR SuAzNTHRaNTTIdNUIUNNNgIRa WadeAnwsiudanaluladuaznsld
uRsavneusEnnae nuasatneldaeuaziadedneliane aquuuinsetie Inslnaeaideuldlunisdedns nasld
NunsgearduIsuazansauaiRuAiateiussuunuYszEndaneg WuBwauasiu (Judu anuleielduazaussauy
YBUA3IYUIY AMNTNYBIUINITINIATIYIY ANNAUAIVBUATDYIY N1FRRNLULIATaYETMNNZaNTUNSTHMUMa

3303 N153AN51ATYETHNUSEANSNINUAZUTEEVEHE 23595 LALAIERITNIUNINLATOUY
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58.411  NISWRAINISTUUNUULBUWaSTN 3 (3-0-6)
IS 411 Internet Application Development
Furvepunay : dauldlvun s8.311 wae 54.314
aa 7 @ < sl v v a ¢ & =
Wn1suaztunsuMIHAILISEUUNUULILLasTULNSUU ST YN ANdasedeBumaside malulaginsinaea
a4 A ' 1 v s ¢ ac s Ay vo o o < <
WINTFU eTesle wazn W lusunsusneg nelulslaadud uag W@iWed Nlddmiunaiszuunuuuiu nsifiv
aauglagldnaln wWu ani uaz wadw Wudu nisTddeuszaniuiu. meadaiuuuuldneu nsweniuiugudeya
g & ' < a A ' & a9 Y a a )
WAZITUUUILENADY FIUNATOUVDITTUUNULMAU Nidesdanisiludlaudliiiaarudenelasawizludiuves

A9 08UTUSHNTUVRITTUUNUUULIU wazkuaniailasdulunisadrsanusiuaslasnsds Tduszuuauuuiv

56.415  N152NLUUTSUUAITAUWA 3 (3-0-6)
IS 415 Information System Design
AyrUsAuneu : aauldlvn (1) 58.311 (2) sd.314ua (3) 58.315
AMIVBITURBUM ST NULAzianssuidewiniesanuuy @319 wazszuuansaumalUldldAnna
Tuwsazsufoudsndneg Fuduiiveuiuiulaemluludndn wuife wazwaiadieg dwduniseanuuuiaUssauiu
gl duszauiuszuvansaumady  grudeya aadmenssussuu  szuueFednsiisesiunisinauuesszuy
Tusunsu ﬂ'muﬁ"umﬂaamﬁ'au,asm'mQné’aﬂumsv‘hmwaqszw FIHINSNAFOUNSTNTUVDITZUY AABADL
nsInidanruanuENBuEIamMATiATEITTUL kaN15IRVENENsUTENaUs UL NsEnUfUR e unsaussandld
wuaRauazmadawmant saufurIasiionnge Wy CASE uaz IDE Wudy Wesdefuuuszuuiieanuuu s2unadni

Famvuanndnvuzmanaiiaveasszuy uazadesdusznaudiusinge vasssuulidulunudaivuanmdneazmia

wadaafladniin
58.451 mwﬁ"umLLasnﬁmuqmswmsaumﬂ 3 (3-0-6)
IS 451 Information System Security and Control

ydsAunau : dauladvn 54.201
ALY ND1AATUAUTTUUENTAUMAAIUAN Y LBU A1UAITIANST N1SUHJURMIU sTuUATaYiY
gudaya uazlusunsy Wudy N13AIVANTIBIANITIRANAITZUUENTEUNANUAITININTINTINUNATIIU NGUNIBUAZ

3U5ITUNMNYIVDI

568.459  N1SASIVEDUITUUANTAUINA 3 (3-0-6)
IS 459 Information Systems Audit

Av1UsAunay : daul@iun s6.451

WBnsuasinailaigg Tumsmaaaamﬁaiﬁwsw'a"lﬁaam'iﬁﬁmﬁy'assuumsaumﬂﬁssuummuaéw
wnzay lunsaneazdunsldmaiiaciieg uenaniifudunisldmaluladiiedaelunisasiadeu nssainszane
M3 wazsIBUNIsASIREaLdandluannIssraaauuY lunmsinereziulithAnemsudsnisasiaaau

7199)
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AYUDNNITUTNITBIANIS NITUTLNBUNIS UASNSHEINTUY B

N3.201  RANNITUIRIS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 201  Principles of Management

WUIRANIINITUITVNS FTWUINITNYERNITUTING wﬁﬁuasﬁ'nwz;ﬁu‘%miaqﬁni ASIUNY N15INDIANT
madudin wazn1saaugu N1sAnARTaMNISUINT WALaASEsIIUNITUINS
nu.211  NISUTIIIMSNEINTUYEE 3 (3-0-6)
HR 211 Human Resource Management

AvrUsAunau : dauldivun nu.201

WUIRAANITUSMTNSNEINTUYBE NAENSNITUIHITNTNEINTUYRE NITAATITHU MIVUNUNTNEINT
uywd NMsEsILazAn@an n1sinausuwaziau n1sUsaiiun1suuaeu nshisslevinauuwnuy naanaunsasng

UF58INIATUNNTNNIY

NU311  WOANTINBIANS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 311  Organizational Behavior
deAunau : dauladvn nu.211
WUIRANYANTINBIANITIZAUTIRNYARA TTAUNGN TTAUDIANIT TAILFITINBIANTT 9IUIR N1Sliae uay
nsmdegAnnudauds anududir asdndedesns nswasuuawaznsiauiasding
U312 STUUNITUTMTHAIY 3 (3-0-6)
HR 312 Performance Management System
Ftedunau : daulddvn nu.211
WWAAANITUIMTNANFUFURNL/NANY MTUTHITNANISUFURIL/NANUBINAENS NT2UIUNINNT

Uimsnan1suuRnu/manudymuazauassaluszuunisuinsuanisufiRnu/uau

VU313 NITINLRULASNISAREDNNINEINTUYBE 3 (3-0-6)
HR 313 Human Resource Planning and Selection

Frtedunau : daulddvn nu.211

KUIAANITINUNUNTNEINTUYBIUAZNITAAEINN TN TUYWE N15IUNUNTNEINTUYEILTINagNS
nszurun1sN1sUUatunTeununinensuywdnagnsnisinianninensuyed nszuaun1sn1sAniannineins

4
Y

U314 ATWRILIMINEINTUYEE 3 (3-0-6)
HR314 Human Resource Development
AvrsAunay : deauldidan nu.211
WUIRANIIWAILIMIWEINTUYBE NTZUIUNITNITWRINININGINTUYEETNagnNs n15oanwuulAsanIsns

WAILINTWEINTUYEE N1sadun1snauIminegInsuyeduasn1sUssluNan SIS NeINsUYBd
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NU.315  NITUSHITAINDULNY 3 (3-0-6)
HR 315 Managing Compensation and Rewards
FvUsAunay : daulilvn nu.211
WUIRAUNUIMNTINALNSVDITEUUNITUSITAIABULIN N19IATIENY N15UsZEIUAIIUN M5E1590

Amauuny N1sdnrilassaiedusiou mstmuaddnegdda nsuimsatainig nguaneinelfudinauunu

U316 ArsnTnuduNus 3 (3-0-6)
HR 316 Employee Relations
Ftedunau : daulddvn nu.211
nudRen s uFIRYS annmussu aguanefineadesiunseny nMssuwsasiases nsssiude

Faudeluasdnig mslndindenisssiudenninusinu nstanuuaznisiavegau

321 nsludiin 3 (3-0-6)
HR321 Leadership

Fudsaunay ; dauledvn nu.311

wwaRansugin n1sasedvswavasdin andnvavasdil waRnssuvasdin fuinudaunisal uas
38555V
U322 ANSHREITVINNNTUINNS 3 (3-0-6)

HR 322 Managerial Communication
AvrsAunay : daul@idan nu.201

WWAANITHREITIINMTUIMINITZUIUNINSANABHBAIN1SANADHDATIININNYAAA NEN WAZDIANIS

n3.323 ﬂ’ﬁl&)iﬁ'ﬂﬂlaiaﬂtm%ﬂﬁiﬁ%ﬁ’]iﬂ’)’m‘a’ﬂLLE’IIQ 3 (3-0-6)
HR 323 Conflict Management and Negotiation
AyrdsAuneu : deulaivn vu.311
WW2AANITUINITAUTALGILAZNITIRMDTRY NAENSUATFULUUTBINITUINIANUTALEAZNITIRTAN

fD584 WALANISLASINNBIDY

V324 AIWAILIBIRNIKAZNTUSMSNIsBULUA 3 (3-0-6)
HR 324  Organization Development and Change Management
AvUsAunau : @aulilavn nu.201
WUIRRNISHALNBIANISHAZNTSUMsNsWABULUAS N159DNLUUBIRNTS NSTUrunstunIsU3MIsNIs

Wasuwlas wallan1sannuftumunisilasunlag
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NU.325  STUUASEUWANBNNTUSINININEINSUY Y 3 (3-0-6)
HR 325 Human Resource Information System
Frtedunau : daulddvn nu.211 uas 56.201
HUIRATTUUASEUIMANSUM IS nensuyed wadiansiiusiusudeyauaznslideyauieusznauns

anduladruninensuyedlagldszuunauiunes

U326 N15INUSEAVSHAUMUNINE NI 3 (3-0-6)
HR 326 Corporate Human Resource Performance Measurement

AvrUsAunau : dauldivun nu.211

wwrRanTIaLasUsziliunanuningInsuyed n1siauIN1TInLasUssliunanuningInsuyedvas

29AN5 1AspsliaalisTnddmiunisiauasyseliuNaUNSNeIN S BEVDIBIANTT

A uenuIMIN1TUHUIANIS

ud.201  wENNITUIIIINISUURANIS 3 (3-0-6)
OM201  Principles of Operations Management

unumuazvtiiivassuandedeay  uuaRauazdinisiadulalunisifannagns nisuAnuazuinas N
aNUUUKARRMTIMTaUINTS Mennaunuidinissaa madaniiaiing n1seenuuunszurumauiifie nisned
#07UUTENDUNIT MIAATITNIBNITVINIUUAZITUUNU MIUTUITAMAIN N1TUAUIAGAY NMSTAMAUANITHER

HAZATUINISIATING

ul.311  mslenidayaenisiadula 3 (3-0-6)
OM 311 Data Analysis for Decision Making
Fuvspunau: daul@livn wu.203
a a ¢ v a P | A a a ¢ v A o a I
wadlan1sinseideyadeusuna msldesediadimnalunisinssideyainadlelunisiadulald
' <, a a a P a a ¢ v a P a v v a
agaluszuukaziivszdnsnmmsuszgndldmatiamsiiassidayaludetBinalunmsudtynmiegsia wiaden
Anwazineadasnulusunsunisadinanansnng o dnAnwazilonialunisldasuiianasvaniiwasiunisuideymieinu

nsdifineIneganae

U312 n1sesnuUUNULaTsEUUtaya 3 (3-0-6)
OM 312 Information and Work System Design
Ftedunawdauldivn vu.201 uaz 56.201
nshweluladansaumauuszgndlfiitaBenlddoyastniniii uasaenndasuugruisdiunansznud
inandgymnisdeiuanuuazdoya Anuuandesznitn1sineidassuunulaedinnuninvaiineu
WiBuLiiguiun138enseuIunIsuasIl ANUMENEYBITIUY LAZBIAUIENDUYDITIUY ATINABINTITLAZNTAIATIZN
sanuuUsTUUTUduuuiuszuudeyaiie N sUfURNuARguAgegauignd Hugruieafuannuiifieadu
welulafansauma ielududnenmmsldauisssinanauaznisiiens masfnyAinneinauszuy wasnsdn
gruteya msdwinuazuanasudeyanasnsunisinriandnuuraudenisvasszuu udnnsvesszuudeyaiild

Tun15219U5M NS we1nsNeeeAns (ERP)
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ul.313  n1sAAsIzvikasUiulsanszuIung 3 (3-0-6)
OM 313 Process Analysis and Improvement

tedunawaauldivn ul.201
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ud411  N19NNURULAZAUANNSURUANTS 3 (3-0-6)
OM 411 Operations Planning and Control
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OM 414 Project Management
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LO 212 Introduction to Logistics Management
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LO 341 International Logistics
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LO 342 Quantitative Tools for Logistics Management
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IB 332 Cross - cultural Management
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IT 463 Port and Warehouse Management
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59.313  N1TRUKANITAMUBdIMTINING 3 (3-0-6)
RB 313  Real Estate Finance and Investment
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EC 213  Introductory Microeconomics
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Course Description

General Courses

Part 1 :Plan |

TU 100 Civic Education 3 (3-0-6)

Study of principles of democracy and government by rule of law. Students will gain
understanding of the concept of “citizenship” in a democratic rule and will have opportunity for self-
development to become a citizen in a democratic society and to take responsibility in addressing issues in

their society through real-life practices.

TU 110  Integrated Humanities 2 (2-0-4)

To study the history of human beings in different periods, reflecting their beliefs, ideas,
intellectual and creative development. To instill analytical thinking, with an awareness of the problems
that humanities are confronting, such as the impacts of: technological development, violence, wars, and

various world crises so that we can live well in a changing world.

TU 120 Integrated Social Sciences 2 (2-0-4)

This interdisciplinary course focuses on the fact that social sciences play an important role for
society. The course explains the origins of the social sciences and the modern world, the separation of
social sciences from pure sciences, and the acceptance of the scientific paradigm for the explanation of
social phenomenon. It also involves the analysis of important disciplines, concepts, and major theories of
social sciences by pointing out strengths and weaknesses of each one. Included is the analysis of
contemporary social problems, using knowledge and various perspectives—-individual, group, macro-

social, national and world perspectives— to view those problems.

TU 130 Integrated Sciences and Technology 2 (2-0-4)

To study basic concepts in science, scientific theory and philosophies.Standard methods for
scientific investigations.Important evolutions of science and technology influencing human lives as well as
the impacts of science and technology on economies, societies and environments.Current issues involving

the impacts of science and technology on moral, ethics and human values.

TU 152 Fundamental Mathematics 3 (3-0-6)

(This course is for students who have already studied mathematics in high school and have
gained not less than 16 credits or as demanded by their faculty.)

To prove logical rules, methods of proofs, arguments, mathematical induction, proofs of
theorems of inequalities and absolute values, inequalities solving, functions, type of functions,
applications of functions, curve sketching, partial fractions decomposition, solving of simple systems of

linear equations.
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TH 161  Thai Usage 3 (3-0-6)
Thai language usage skills: listening, reading, writing and speaking, with emphases on drawing the

main idea, communicating knowledge, thoughts and composing properly.

EL 070  English Course 1 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Language Institute placement

A non-credit course designed for those students with low English command and unable to enroll
directly into English Foundation Course (The assessment criteria are ‘S’ for Satisfactory or ‘U’ for
Unsatisfactory and will not be counted towards the students’ total credits and GPA).

A preparatory course designed to enable students to cope up with real English use of four basic

integrated skills of listening, speaking, reading and writing.

EL 171  English Course 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 070 or Language Institute placement
An intermediate English course designed to promote four integrated skills to develop students’

English proficiency at a higher level.

EL 172  English Course 3 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 171 or Language Institute placement
An upper-intermediate English course to enable students to use integrated skills at a more

sophisticated level than the prior course especially in speaking and writing.

Part 1:Planll

TU100  Civic Education 3 (3-0-6)
Instillation of social conscience and awareness of one’s role and duties as a good global citizen.

This is done through a variety of methods such as lectures, discussion of various case studies and field

study outings. Students are required to organise a campaign to raise awareness or bring about change in

an area of their interest.

TU101 Thailand, ASEAN, and the World 3 (3-0-6)

Study of significant phenomena around the world, in the ASEAN region and in Thailand in terms
of their political, economic and sociocultural dimensions. This is done through approaches, theories and
principles of social science research via discussion and raising examples of situations or people of interest.
The purpose of this is to create a perspective of diversity, to understand the complexity of global
interrelationships, to build a global mindset and to be able to challenge old paradigms and open up a

new, broader worldview.
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TU102  Social Life Skills 3 (3-0-6)

Holistic health care, addressing the physical ,emotional ,social ,and spiritual needs ,which is
considered. Important skills for success in leading a happy life in society. Students learn to develop their
ability in physical health care to manage stress, build emotional security, understand themselves and
adapt to psychological, emotional and social problems. Students also learn to understand the meaning of
aesthetics, experiencing and appreciating the relationship between art and humanity in different fields,

namely visual arts, music, performing arts and architecture.

TU103 Life and Sustainability 3 (3-0-6)

This course provides an introduction to the importance of life-cycle systems perspectives in
understanding major challenges and solutions to achieving more sustainable societies in this changing
world. Students will learn about the relationship between mankind and the environment in the context of
energy and resource use, consumption and development, and environmental constraints. Furthermore, an
examination of social conflict and change from the life-cycle perspective will be used to develop an

understanding of potential solution pathways for sustainable lifestyle modifications.

TUO050  English Skill Development(Non-credit) 3 (3-0-6)
Practice basic skills for listening, speaking, reading, and writing in English through an integrated

method. Students will acquire a basis to continue to study English at a higher level.

TU104  Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing 3 (3-0-6)
Development of critical thinking through questioning, analytical, synthetic and evaluation skills.
Students learn how to read without necessarily accepting all the information presented in the text, but
rather consider the content in depth, taking into account the objectives, perspectives, assumptions, bias
and supporting evidence, as well as logic or strategies leading to the author’s conclusion. The purpose is
to apply these methods to students’ own persuasive writing based on information researched from

various sources, using effective presentation techniques.

TU105 Communication Skills in English 3 (3-0-6)
Development of English listening, speaking, reading and writing skills, focusing on the ability to
hold a conversation in exchanging opinions, as well as reading comprehension of academic texts from

various disciplines related to students’ field of study.

TU106 Creativity and Communication 3 (3-0-6)
Creative thought processes, with critical thinking as an important part, as well as communication
of these thoughts that lead to suitable results in social, cultural and environmental contexts, at personal,

organisational and social levels
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Part 2

EG 221 Reading for Information 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 172or TU 1050r Exemption
Strategies used in reading informative texts; analysis of the language structure, content and the
writer’s presentation of information; practice outlining and summarizing as well as giving opinions about

the texts through oral discussion.

EG 241 Listening - Speaking 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 172or TU 105 or Exemption
Practice of English in everyday use including basic listening skills; pronunciation; including study of
the culture related to given social functions, with the aim of helping students gain confidence in verbal

communication in English.

Business Core Courses
BA 201 Business Law 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : - Thammasat Business School and second-year student status
- Non - Thammasat Business School have earned credits of AC 291
The course examines the legal system and basic legal principles affecting various forms of
business. Review of particular contracts; sale, hire purchase, agency, mortgages, lease, creditors’ right and

bankruptcy, etc. Also covered are the applications of law to financial instruments.

BA 202 Taxation 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : - Thammasat Business School and second-year student status
- Non - Thammasat Business School have earned credits of AC 291
An overview of excise taxes and custom taxes, the tax treatment of individuals, partnerships
and corporations. Topics include value-added taxes, specific purpose taxes, property taxes, and other

related taxes collected by government agencies.

BA 203  Business Quantitative Analysis 3(3-0-6)
Importance and benefits of the quantitative analysis, applications of quantitative analysis in

business decision-making, linear programming models, transportation models, network models, Markov

analysis, inventory control models, simulation, and applications of computer software on real-world

problems modeling
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BA 204 Business Statistics 3(3-0-6)
Systematic data collection, sampling statistics, population parameters, probability theory and
Bayes’ theorem, random variables, probability distributions, hypothesis testing, analysis of variance,

correlation, linear regression, and analyzing and applying the results of statistical program

BA 321 Internship for Social Responsibilities 1 3 (work at least 200 hours/semester)

Prerequisite : Thammasat Business School and third-yearstudent status

Internship students apply business or accounting knowledge to solve social problems, to work as
teams, and to cooperate with public sectors and organization in advantageous projects.

Students work under the advisory committee. They will be assigned the concrete responsibilities
and scopes to apply their academic proficiency in real working environments. They have to work at least

200 hours during the semester.

BA 322 Internship for Social Responsibilities 2 3 (work at least 200 hours/semester)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 321

Internship students apply business or accounting knowledge to continue solving social
problems, working as teams, and cooperating with public sectors and organization in advantageous
projects in sustainable ways.

Students work under the advisory committee. They will be assigned the concrete responsibilities
and scopes to apply their academic proficiency in real working environments. They have to work at least

200 hours during the semester.

BA 401  Strategic Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Thammasat Business School and fourth-year student status
The course examines a comprehensive process of strategic management and deep analysis of
internal and external environments for high-impact corporate executives to make logical decisions in
alignment with vision, mission, and strategy at each organizational level. Analysis of critical factors
pertaining to strategy formulation, implementation and techniques of evaluating strategies will be

thoroughly discussed through case studies.

BA 421 Corporate Governance for Value Creation 3(3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Forth-year student status
This course studies corporate governance as a factor creating economic value to entity. The
components comprise management for value creation, corporate governance, corporate social
responsibility and mechanism of corporate governance in details, including roles of directors, corporate
culture, risk management, control, monitoring and evaluation. Corporate governance implementation,

current and special issues are discussed by case studies in Thailand and overseas.
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Major : Accounting

AC 201  Fundamental Accounting 3(3-0-6)
The basic principles, concepts, and procedures for collecting and recording accounting
information; preparation and analysis of financial reports; accounting cycle; accounting and disclosure for

assets, liabilities, and owners’ equity.

AC 202 Management Accounting 3(3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201

Collecting cost data and how to use cost data for planning, controlling, evaluating performance
for improving efficiency and effectiveness of an organization as well as decision making of executives at
all levels.

(Credits are not counted for Accounting major studentsand Accounting minor students from

other faculties.)

AC 291  Essentials of Accounting 3(3-0-6)

(For non - Thammasat Business School students.)

This course covers the basic accounting principles, accounting cycle, types and benefits of
financial and managerial accounting. The course emphasizes on accounting information interpretation
and uses of accounting information for business decision making

(This course is not permitted for students of Thammasat Business School and any students who

intend to minor in Accounting or Finanace.)

AC 311 Intermediate Accounting 1 3(3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
Accounting framework; Principles and accounting treatments for assets, liabilities, revenues and
expenses; Classification, recognition, measurement and valuation of assets and liabilities in accordance
with Thai Financial Reporting Standards; Presentation and disclosure of assets and liabilities; Events after

financial statement date.

AC 312 Intermediate Accounting 2 3(3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
Revenue recognition principles for sales of goods and rendering services; Accounting treatment
for leases; Recording and presenting the stockholder’s equity transactions in financial statements; Earnings
per share; the presentation and disclosure of financial statements; the preparation of statement of cash
flows and interim financial statements; Accounting policies, changes in accounting, error correction;

Accounting for troubled debt restructuring; Professional ethics.
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AC 313 Cost Accounting 3(3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
The role and importance of cost accounting ; cost terminology and cost accumulation system:s,
cost calculation under job order costing, cost calculation under process costing ; manufacturing overhead
cost allocation, joint cost allocation and accounting for by-product, quality cost, variable costing and

absorption costing system, standard costing system and variance analysis, just-in-time production.

AC 314  Cost Management 3(3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 313
Use of cost information for planning, controlling under certainty and uncertainty events.
budgeting system, cost-volume-profit relationship ; cost analysis ; capital budgeting, performance

evaluation of units in organization , and transfer pricing.

AC 315 Tax Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 and BA 202
The relationship and differences between accounting income and taxable income; and the
recording of those differences;Personal income tax; Accounting for defered income tax, withholding tax,
value-added tax, and specific business tax ; Tax responsibilities; Professional ethics; Authority of tax

officers in tax assessment and collection.

AC 316  Auditing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
General concepts about auditing and its profession, Code of Ethics for professional accountants,
audit evidence, audit documentation, engagement quality control, audit planning, errors and fraud, audit
risks, materiality, financial reporting controls, controls and audit of computer-based information system,
audit sampling, tests of control and substantive tests of important cycles and accounts, forming an

opinion in the auditor’s report.

AC 317 Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
Basic concept and components of COSO internal control; Evaluation of internal control; Basic
concepts of internal audit; Enterprise Risk Management (ERM); system arrangement related to Risk
management process; Duties and responsibilities of internal auditors and risk management officers, Duties
and responsibilities of internal audit function and risk management function to audit committee and risk

management committee; and Components of good corporate governance.
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AC 318 Accounting Information Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 and IS 201
Fundamental concepts of accounting information system; Techniques and tools in the process
and preparation of financial and management reports; Control systems in accounting information

system; Basic business processes and the impacts of E-commerce on accounting information systems.

AC 329 Internship in Accounting 3 (work at least 200 hours/semester)

Prerequisite : Accounting major and third-year student status

Development of knowledge, capability, and experience in public or private sector organizations
of an approved choice in accounting professions.(The Student is responsible for seeking a private or a

public entity which must be approved by the Accounting Department)

AC 331  Accounting for Environmental and Social Responsibility 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 313 or AC 202
Sustainable development concepts; Corporate environmental and social responsibility; Negative
impacts of business activities on the environment and natural resources; Environmental management
practices; Identification, collection and analysis of environment-related costs and earnings information;

Environmental reporting and sustainability reporting.

AC 342  Forensic Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 316
Fundamental contemporary concept and practice of forensic accounting, the nature of fraud,
classification of fraud, characteristics of persons who commit fraud and their motivation, the role of
accountant in prevention, detection, and investigation of fraud, as well as evidence collection for
litigation service. scope of contemporary forensic accounting ; money laundering, fraud in e-commerce

and identity theft.

AC 391 Special Topics in Accounting 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Accounting major and third-year student status
Contemporary philosophy , concepts, principles and new developments in accounting
professionals, trends in a specific accounting-related area for students’ benefit in developing paradigm

and future career success.

AC 392  Special Topics in Accounting 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Accounting major and third-year student status
Contemporary philosophy , concepts, principles and new developments in accounting
professionals, trends in a specific accounting-related area for students’ benefit in developing paradigm

and future career success.
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AC 411  Advanced Accounting 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
Accounting for home office and branch; Accounting for business combinations; Accounting for
investments in associates and subsidiaries, Accounting for interests in joint venture; Preparation of
consolidated financial statements; Translation of foreign currency financial statements; and Disclosure of

related party transactions.

AC 412  Advanced Accounting 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
Accounting treatments for partnerships, investment companies, non-profit organizations;
revenue recognition concepts for installment sales, consignment, real estates, and long-term construction

contracts; accounting treatments for derivatives, hedging, and employee benefits.

AC 413  Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
Presentation and disclosure of accounting information in various industries; Linkage between
financial statement items; Effects of accounting choices; Tools and techniques for an analysis of financial

statement and other financial reporting.

AC 421  Seminar in Financial Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
Definition, objectives, concepts, and evolution of accounting including the problems and issues
on code of ethics and external environment such as economic, social, law, tax, etc.; Discussion topics
focus not only on new knowledge or interesting issues, which may vary according to the current

environment, but also on practicing both written and oral presentation skills.

AC 422 International Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC201 and fourth-year student status
Comparison of international accounting practices , background for a profound understanding of
international financial reporting, factors affecting international accounting standards and practices, the
problem of international transfer pricing, roles and limitations of accounting information system in the

financial statements analysis and international business management, related tax issues.

AC 423 Tax Problem 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 315
Analysis of tax rulings from Court’s orders, Board of Taxation, Royal Decree Committee Office,
Revenue Department, and related parts of BOI Act and terms from Industrial District Act, as well as the

new enforcements from the Revenue Codes.
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AC 431 Seminar in Management Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 314
Discussion and exchanging of opinions on the professional ethics, various contemporary issues

and recent changes in management accounting field.

AC 433  Accounting for Planning and Control 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 314
Planning and control concepts in the organization, types of control and evaluation system,

strategic controlling tools, economic value added , balanced scorecard.

AC 441 Seminar in Auditing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 316

Analysis, discussions and researches to create in-depth knowledge and understanding in problems which

might occur during the course of the audit and also in how to solve such problems.The use of case

studies, which involve problems relating to audit principles, audit practices, independence,

responsibilities, auditing standards, as well as current issues in the audit profession.

AC 442 Information Systems Audit and Control 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 316 and AC 318
Principles and concepts of auditing and control per COBIT, the effect of technological
development on audit and control, at the corporate level, departmental level and other related systems,
evaluation of internal control effectiveness, audit techniques, the use of audit software and the

preparation of audit report.

AC443  Seminar in Internal Audit 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 317
Discussion and analysis in line with the internal auditing in term of role in corporate governance
mechanism, roles and responsibilities of internal auditor, types of internal auditing, ethics and internal
audit standards, and problems in internal auditing including current interesting matters related to internal

audit.

AC 452  Accounting Integration for ERP 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 318
Concepts, methods, and principles of prevailing and the future trend of Enterprise Resource
Planning (ERP) as well as an accounting application in the ERP system. The course also includes selecting
ERP software, introducing ERP to an organization, and factors that would affect the success of ERP system
in a firm. The course also focuses on applying ERP Software packages from the leaders in ERP application

(such as Oracle) in business processes, and also includes a study of sub-systems and how to integrate
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sub-systems into ERP. Besides, the course also covers the concepts and principles of a practice in

designing database and user interface by using Database Application such as Oracle PL/SQL.

AC 492 Basic Research Methodology in Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Accounting major and fourth-year student status
Basic knowledge of accounting research; Research process and designs used in academic

accounting research; Research problem identification and the designs for research methodology.

AC 499 Independent Study in Accounting 3 (0-0-9)
Prerequisite : Accounting major and fourth-year student status

In-depth study of special accounting issues under the supervision of the advisor.

Major :Finance

FN 201  Business Finance3 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 or AC 291
The basic principles of financial management for business; the responsibilities of financial
managers; maximization of enterprise value; financial analysis, cash flow analysis, financial planning and
control, fundamental analysis on risk and return, time value of money, current asset management, non-
current-assets investment (capital budgeting) techniques, an allocation and acquisition of funds, short-

term and long-term financing, the costs of capital

FN 211  Financial Markets 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Second-year student status
Money, banking and financial markets; the effects of various factors on financial markets;
monetary policies, interest rates, regulations and controls of financial institutions, money markets, capital

markets and international financial markets, roles and functions of financial institutions in Thailand

FN 311  Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of (1) FN 201 and (2) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST
216 and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319)

Theoretical concepts of corporate financial management applied to resolve financial problems
and issues encountered by management in the real world of business; the management of asset
structure and financial mix; the application of financial models and instruments on managing the assets,
liabilities and equities, valuation, the costs of capital, capital structure, capital budgeting under risk,

leasing, the concepts of agency problems and corporate governance
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FN 312 Investments 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of (1) FN 201, (2) MA 216and (3) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST
212) or (ST 216 and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319)
Valuation methods for fixed income instruments, equity instruments, options, and futures
contracts; risk and return measurement of individual securities and portfolios, the determinants of risk

and return

FN 313 International Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311
The financial management for international business and its international economic
environment: international monetary system, the balance of current account, the balance of payment,
the foreign exchange market; the application of financial instruments and derivatives in the international
financial risk management, the roles of international financial institutions, such as the International

Monetary Fund (IMF), the World Bank, and international financial corporations

FN 323  Credit Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 201
The importance and types of credit; loan decision processes of both corporate and financial
intermediaries; techniques for analyzing and evaluating credits, the determination of credit lines and
optimal interest rates, methods of evaluating loan proposals, debt restructuring and debt management,

computerized database systems in credit analysis

FN 341 Non-Life Insurance Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 241
Various types of risks and damages of the property, liability insurance and reinsurance business,
the role of government in supporting the property insurance business, a relationship between insurance

management and the financial management of firm.

FN 351  Fixed-Income Securities Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 312
Fixed income securities, the mechanisms of domestic and international debt markets, fixed
income instrument analyses, pricing, risk behavior, the security design, debt instruments with complex

structures, investment strategies and risk management of debt portfolios
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FN 413  Strategic Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311 and FN 312
Financial planning process by integrating various fields of knowledge, such as accounting,
engineering and economics; cost monitoring using a value engineering technique, control and evaluation
processes using the balanced scorecard approach, good governance; lectures and case studies in

Thailand

FN 415 Financial Risk Analysis and Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311 and FN 312
All types of enterprise financial risks and their nature; a variety of quantitative tools in

analyzing and measuring risks, approaches to manage risks in accordance with risk policies

FN 451  Equity Securities Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 312
An analysis and evaluation of equity instruments; economic, industry and company analyses,
various approaches in security valuation: discounted cash flows, relative valuation, technical analysis,

quantitative securities analysis, portfolio performance evaluation

FN 452  Financial Derivatives Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Have earned credits of FN 312
Fundamental principles of derivatives, including futures, forward contracts, options, warrants,

and swaps, derivatives pricing models, strategies for speculating or hedging

Major : Marketing

MK 201  Principles of Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

(For students in Thammasat Business School or students intended to transfer to Thammasat
Business School only)

A study of marketing as one of the core business functions. This course provides an overview of
modern marketing with an emphasis on the concept of marketing, its economic and social impacts,
consumer behavior, and the process of fundamental marketing mix management. This course concludes

with a discussion of responsibility and ethics of marketers.

MK 311 Consumer Behavior 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202
A study of concepts and theories of behavioral analysis in order to understand consumers and
their behavior. Topics include both traditional thinking, which emphasizes psychological and behavioral

theory for the decision-making process of purchasing, and contemporary alternative theories, which
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emphasize understanding consumers from social and cultural dimensions. This course covers the

understanding of both individual and organizational behaviors that influence the purchasing decision.

MK 312 Marketing Planning 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 311
A study of marketing theories, concepts, processes, and tools as essential to business. Focus is
on building skills and experience in developing a marketing plan. Topics cover the influences of
environmental factors, consumer behavior, and competitive and responsive conditions as well as the
development of a marketing plan, implementation, and control of marketing execution. Special emphasis

is on social responsibility and adhering to ethics in every step of the process.

MK 313  Creativity and Commmunication in Marketing Profession 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Marketing major and have earned credits of MK 201
A study of principles and processes to enhance creative thinking and communication skills
essential for success in a marketing career. Emphasis is on the development of effective communicative
strategies and means for each student and his or her team that fit with the target audience, situations,

and goals.

MK 316 Product and Brand Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK311
A study of concepts and theories related to product and brand management. Principal topics
include product management policy and strategy, value-added brand management strategy, product and
brand management in different stages of product life cycle, and causes and prevention of product and
brand failure. Also discussed are topics concerning the formulation of other marketing strategies to
complement product and brand strategy, brand competitiveness in the global market, impact of the

government, and ethics in product and brand management.

MK 317  Pricing Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202 and FN 201
A study of concepts and principles related to pricing management. Topics include pricing policy,
strategy for pricing determination and adjustment, pricing as a marketing promotion tool, and pricing to
complement other marketing mix. Also discussed are environmental factors that influence profitability
and application of quantitative analytical techniques as decision-making tools for increasing business

profitability.
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MK 318 DistributionChannel Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202

A study of distribution channel systems, their roles, constraints on their management, and their
integration into marketing strategy. Analysis of dynamic market factors, design and distribution of
channels for effective and efficient management distribution networks, and strategic deployment of
multi-channel marketing decisions to gain competitive advantages. Focus is on the roles, attitudes, and
behavior of channel members, dimensions of channel power, management of channel conflict, channel
incentive programs, coordination of channel relationships, and management of indirect channels.
Particular attention is paid to the development, control, and evaluation of a distribution channel in both

consumer and business markets.

MK319 Integrated Marketing Communications 3(3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 311

A study of the integrated approach in marketing communications. This course is designed to
develop concepts, principles, and methods of marketing promotion and communication. Focus is on
developing an integrated marketing communications plan in terms of message and contact point
management in order to answer the market challenge, based on consumer understanding (outside-in
approach) and the understanding of brand, especially brand positioning.Topics discussed cover planning,
media strategy, factors influencing media selection, media mix strategy, media testing and evaluation, and

communication strategies that are consistent with other marketing strategies.

MK 411  Marketing Analysis and Decision-Making 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of (1) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST 216 and ST 217)
or (ST 218 and ST 319) and (2) MK 311
An integrated approach to studying the scope, characteristics, and process of important
marketing decisions in competitive and rapidly changing business environments. Students will learn
concepts and tools useful for marketing decision-making and practice how to use them to analyze data
from inside and outside the organization in order to design and deliver insightful reports or presentations

that fit with different marketing management positions and situations.

MK 412 Marketing Strategy 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Marketing major and forth-year student status have earned credits of MK 312
The course builds the skills and experiences of the students by focusing on analyzing and

criticizing the marketing strategy used in a real business practice. The content also emphasizes the

process of marketing strategy development, implementation, and evaluation by using case study and

simulation games in marketing to integrate knowledge and techniques in marketing strategy.
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Major :Management Information Systems

IS 201 Management Information Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Study important role of information, information systems, information technology and internet to
organization. Components, application and types of information systems, information system acquisition,

ethics and security.

IS 216 End-User Application Development 3 (3-0-6)
Tools or techniques that allow end-users who are not professional in programming to create simple
software or to extend existing applications,languages for creating web pages, content management
systems, spreadsheet software, database management software, Macro, or other associated tools or

techniques

IS311  Programming Concepts 3 (3-0-6)
Steps in developing statements, design tools which are used to develop solutions (flowcharts
and activity diagram), object-oriented programming concepts, data types and control structures, basic

algorithms, and language syntax, and developing business applications

IS 314 Database Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
Concepts and components of database systems, database management system, database models
and architecture, data definition language and data manipulation language, database design. Data backup
and recovery, concurrency and database security, distributed database and SQL (Structured Query

Language) for database definition and manipulation.

IS 315 Information System Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
This course cover various topics that are important for the information system analyst and
designer. The topics cover in this course vary from basic and intermediate issues that are pertinent to the
analyst and designer. Issues such as problem solving through system thinking as well as how to solve real
world business problems with systematic thinking and analytical skills. The activities cover in this course
such as a Computer Aided Software Engineering (CASE) learning will provide a hand-on experience for the

students taking the course.
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IS 351 Applications of ERP in Organizations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
Study fundamental concept of ERP system, including linking ERP system to the organization
strategy, risk associated with ERP implementation, initial installment and control related to ERP system, as
well as studying core functions of ERP system. Students will gain hand-on experience in learning about

and installing the ERP system.

IS 352  Electronic Business 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
The importance and value of electronic business (E-Business).Types of E-business and business
models.E-business technology architecture and security systems.Payment system, electronic markets,
electronic service, government electronic and related laws.E-business strategic planning for conducting E-

business, and case studies.

IS 353 Computer Network Technology for Business 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201

Fundamental concepts in computer networking and communication applicable to business
application. The topics include networking technology, various types of computer networks both wired
and wireless and their applications, network models, well-accepted networking protocols, uses of
computer networking software and hardware with application systems, e.g. email and web, etc., reliability
and performance of networks, service quality of networks, computer networking security, computer
network designs for various business activities, efficient and effective management of computer networks,

related ethical issues, and computer networking career paths.

IS 411 Internet Application Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 311 and IS 314
This course cover different types of online application that uses for designing different types of
Internet applications. Issues such as different programming languages, protocols, Internet standards on
both client and server sides will be covered. The security issues regarding the design and implementation

during the development period of various Internet applications will also be covered.

IS 415  Information System Design 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of (1) IS 311 (2) IS 314 and (3) IS 315
This course cover different information system design methodologies. The topics covers various
design protocol, rules, and techniques that are of important to the students who take the course.
Different conceptual and design frameworks, IS architecture, database and computer networking and IT
security will also be covered. Design tools such as CASE and IDE will also be demonstrated and used to

build different types of prototypes that adhere to the system requirements.
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IS 451 Information System Security and Control 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
Study the importance of security in information systems, ideas in management of security of
information system, the analysis and risk assessment of the information system, the controls of computer

center, computer system, network, information. In addition, students will learn IT standard, law and ethics.

IS 459 Information Systems Audit 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 451
The course covers various issues in IT auditing. Issues such as auditing mechanisms, technical
audit trails, audit processes, auditing, and data retention will be discussed. Students will learn applications

in relevance to IS auditing, which can be used in the real world situations.

Major : Organization, Entrepreneurship, and Human Resource Management

HR 201 Principles of Management 3 (3-0-6)
Management concepts, evolution of management, roles and skills of managers, planning,

organizing, leading, controlling, managerial decision making and ethics

HR 211  Human Resource Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Human resource management concepts, strategic human resource management, job analysis,
human resource planning, recruitment and selection, training and development, performance appraisal,

compensation and benefits and employee relations

HR 311 Organizational Behavior 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Organization behavior concepts, individual level, group level, organizational level, organizational
culture, power and politics, conflict resolution, leadership, communication, organization change and

development

HR 312 Performance Management System 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Performance management concept, performance management process, strategic performance

management, and problems/challenges on performance management systems
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HR 313 Human Resource Planning and Selection 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Human resource planning and human resource selection concepts, strategic human resource
planning, process on human resource planning, human resource selection strategies, processeson human

resource selection.

HR314  Human Resource Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Human resource development concepts, processes on strategic human resource development,
program designs of human resources development, implementation of human development programs,

and evaluation human development programs.

HR 315 Managing Compensation and Rewards 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Strategic roles of compensation/rewards systems, job analysis, job evaluation, wage and salary
survey, pay structure, incentive and benefits programs, remuneration law and other relevant temporary

issues

HR 316 Employee Relations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Employee relations concepts, labor unions, labor law, labor relations law, collective bargaining

practices, negotiation and conflict resolution procedures, processes of lockout and strike.

HR 321 Leadership 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 311
Leadership concepts, influence building for leadership, leadership traits, behavior leadership,

situational leadership and ethical leadership

HR 322  Managerial Communication 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts of managerial communications, communication process, interpersonal

communication, communication in groups and organizational communication.

HR 323  Conflict Management and Negotiation 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 311
Conflict management and negotiation concepts, strategies and models of conflict management

and negotiation, techniques of negotiation
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HR 324  Organization Development and Change Management 3(3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts on organization development and change management, organization design,

processes of change management, techniques in minimizing resistance to change

HR 325 Human Resource Information System 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201 and IS 201
Concepts of human resource information system, techniques on computerizing data collection

and data retrieval for decision making on human resource management

HR 326 Corporate Human Resource Performance Measurement 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Corporate human resource performance measurement concepts, developments of corporate
human resource performance measurement, modern tools of corporate human resource performance

measurement

Major : Operations Management

OM201 Principles of Operations Management 3 (3-0-6)

The role of production to the society, approach and decision making process in choosing
production and service strategies, product and service design, production capacity planning, location
analysis, process design, plant layout, systems analysis, quality management, materials requirement

planning, production scheduling, and project management

OM 311 Data Analysis for Decision Making 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 203
Various data analysis techniques, tools for quantitative analysis to help make decision
systematically and efficiently, applying quantitative analysis techniques to solve business problem,
mathematical modeling, and using computer software to solve business problems via business case

studies

OM 312 Information and Work System Design 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201 and IS 201
Congruence among business processes, business rules, business data, and organizational
structure to match the mission of the organization unit, process model, workflow model, data flow model,
and other system analysis tools in order to communicate a business need for information system
development, understanding of the information and the work system, principles of a well-designed and

well-integrated business information system, and Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP)
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OM 313  Process Analysis and Improvement 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Concepts and tools for design and improvement of operational processes, concepts of
productivity, effectiveness and efficiency of work systems, waste, systematic problem solving,
performance indicators of work processes, and process analysis techniques, delivery of the course:

lectures, assigned readings, group discussions, site visits, and term project

OM 314 Quality Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of (1) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST 216 and ST
217) or (ST 218 and ST 319) and (2) OM 313
Development of quality management systems, fundamental of quality management - statistical
process control, integrated quality management frameworks such as 1ISO9000, Six Sigma, and the TQA -
Criteria for Performance Excellence, best practices of quality management in key business processes,

delivery of the course: lectures, case study, group discussions, site visits, and term project

OM 315 Service Operations Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Distinctive characteristics of ‘service’, the strategic planning for service business, service process
design, effective service operations, and service business expansion, applications of concepts in several
types of service such as restaurants, movie theaters, hotels, hospitals, communication, and transportation,

social responsibility and service provider’s ethics

OM 316 Business Forecasting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST 216 and ST 217) or
(ST 218 and ST 319)

Analyzing past and recent quantitative as well as qualitative data to achieve reliable forecast of
the future, statistical programs, review of relevant statistical concepts, the important role of forecasting in
several business functions, the forecasting process, studies of several forecasting techniques such as
Naive, Moving averages, Exponential smoothing, Simple and Multiple Linear Regression, Time Series
Decomposition, and ARIMA-type models, using forecasting techniques and software as well as combining

forecasting results to achieve the finest forecasting outcome for optimal uses

OM 411 Operations Planning and Control 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 203 and OM 201
Concepts and techniques in controlling the operations of a production unit and/or a service
organization, operations planning, forecasting, capacity planning, inventory management, material
requirement planning, lean philosophy, and supply chain management in both manufacturing and service

context, ethics in industrial management
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OM 412  Strategic Cost Estimating and Pricing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201 and AC 202
The roles and applications of cost in planning, controlling, and decision making involved in the
production, marketing, and pricing strategies, the rationales for using cost information in business
management, concepts of cost management, fundamentals of cost estimation, organization structure and
cost estimation officer, cost estimation techniques, cost estimation process, goods and services costing,
absorption costing and variable costing, cost sharing and activity-based costing, roles of cost in business

development plan, costing and pricing, and strategic pricing based on cost information

OM 414 Project Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Fourth-year student of Thammasat Business School or approved by the instructor
The rationale and necessity in project management and project life cycle, project planning and

control in several dimensions such as techniques, activity and time scheduling, expenses, resource

allocation, outcomes and impact, project organization, project staff selection, project monitoring and

coordinating, and other special issues

Major :International Business, Logistics & Transport

LO 212 Introduction to Logistics Management 3 (3-0-6)
The fundamental definition, concepts and theories of logistics management through key activities
such as purchasing, warehousing, inventory management, physical distribution, transportation

management and other logistics issues

LO 341 International Logistics 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212
Business structures, types of service offered to exporters and importers, container consolidation,
related documents difference between International Logistics Management and International Transport

Management, multimodal transport characteristics its effect on international logistics.

LO 342 Quantitative Tools for Logistics Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212 and BA 203
Models, concepts solution methods in the design, control, operation and management of
transportation and logistics systems. Applications of exact algorithms, heuristics, network and multiple
criteria optimization techniques, logistics and transportation management, demand allocation, routing and

scheduling, location selection and inventory control. Excel spreadsheet with its solver tool.
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LO 442  Supply Chain Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212 and Fourth-year student status
Difference between logistics and supply chain management. Supply chain and added value
creation to consumer. A framework for cost reduction, particularly inventory management costs, as well as
to increase supply chain competitiveness through changes of consumer demand and production process

management to optimize responses to customer demand.

LO 443 Supply Chain Modeling 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212
Discrete event simulation modeling, decision support in logistics and supply chain management
model building, simulation output analysis, communication of technical information and conclusions

drawn from data analysis.

IB 311 Global Environment of International Business 3 (3-0-6)

The global environments of international business, including the globalization process, regional
economic cooperation, social, cultural, and political environments. Evolutions of international business,
international trade and foreign direct investment.Key theories in international business.Roles and impacts

of multinational enterprises.

IB321 International Trade Operations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Third-year student status
Criteria and guidelines for international trade operations, import and export procedures, rules

and regulations of international trade, Thai and international policies on international trade.

IB332  Cross - cultural Management 3 (3-0-6)
Developmentofsocial values. Influence of culture on business and strategic management.
Organization structure, leadership and management style. Effectiveintercultural communication. Human

resource management in culturally diverse context. Business etiquette

IB421 International Business Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IB 311
International business management.Objectives and strategies for international
operations.Analysis of foreign investment opportunities.International expansion strategy development and

implementation.
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IB 422 Comparative Business Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IB 311
Comparative study of a variety of business systems, including those in Asia, Europe, and North
America. Economic, historical, social, and institutional factors shaping business systems. Causes of

differences in business systems.

IT 211 Introduction to International Transport 3 (3-0-6)

The structures and characteristics of the shipping industry, organizational structures of a
shipping company, role of the intermediate persons or freight forwarders in the shipping business, the
role of government as a policy maker, the multimodal transport concept, the elements in the shipping
business ports, marine insurance, and logistics. Transport document, preparation of sailing schedule

cargo-handling system.

IT 461  Shipping Business Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IT 211 and Fourth-year student status
Management concepts and operation practiced in the ship liner company such as the route
planning (traffic study and scheduling), ship planning (new and second-hand tonnage), ship management
(crew, technical, insurance), container management (planning, control and operation) and the corporate

marketing strategies. Role of ship agents and their practices.

IT 463 Port and Warehouse Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IT 211
Port management at the government level, National Port Policy, operational level, port and
warehouse planning and design, port and warehouse operations container transport system, technological
effect on port and warehouse, financial management, pricing of port and warehouse services, labor

relation management.

Major : Real Estate Business

RB 211  Introduction to Real Estate Business 3 (3-0-6)
Basic principles, project analysis, brokerage, management, valuation, tax, law, investment and
finance.Related to the real estate industry as well as subdivision development, surveying land, legal

documents and environments.

RB 212 Introduction to Real Estate Valuation 3 (3-0-6)

Basic principles on value, purpose, procedures and process in property valuation. This continues
to collateral characteristics and other factors that affects collateral worth. Students will also be examing
land title, improvements and regulations applicable to property valuation.

RB 311  Building Construction Technology in Real Estate Business 3 (3-0-6)
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Technologies, construction methods, blue print reading, construction materials, project
structures and construction cost estimation as well as building facilities specially water pipe system,
electricity system, waste system, elevator system, air conditioner system, Fire alarm system, computer

controlling system and all communication system.

RB 312 Real Estate Development Regulation 3 (3-0-6)
Law & regulation as well as permit procedures in real estate business operations, Analyze law &
regulation relevant to the real estate development. Emphasis will be on construction control regulation,

prohibit areas and types of buildings and town planning law.

RB 313 Real Estate Finance and Investment 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 201
Principles, regulations, procedures, effects and analyze the financial market as well as the
investment and funding Markets. Study loaning standards and obstacles. Analyze financial and

investment tool as well as evaluation models used.

RB 314 Real Estate Business Feasibility Studies 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : have taken real estate subjects no less than 2 subjects
The fusibilities of real estate businesses and their process as well as the their impacts.
Influential factors in the demand and supply forecast, income and expense forecast, rate of return and

their evaluation analysis are also included.

RB 411 Real Estate Marketing and Brokerage Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 and fourth - year student status
Theories and principles on real estate marketing and brokerage management by analyzing each
marketing procedures from planning, implementing, controlling and evaluating. Study marketing strategies

in order to make feasible of real estate projects.

Language InstituteThammasat University

EL 221 Communicative Business English 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 172 or TU 105
Practising listening, speaking, reading and writing skills; reading different business materials; writing
summaries and expressing ideas in paragraphs; listening for main ideas and making conversations within
business contexts; making oral presentations of selected business topics to enhance critical thinking and

speaking skill
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EL 321 Communicative Business English 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 221
Practising listening, speaking, reading and writing skills at a more advanced level; practising
listening for main ideas and details; practising speaking using different business functions in pairs and in
groups; performing role plays and simulations based on real life situations; reading for vocabulary
enrichment and development of business ideas and concepts; writing to express ideas and opinions

gained from reading, listening and speaking.

Faculty of Economics

EC 213 Introductory Microeconomics 3 (3-0-6)

(For students who are not Economics majors)

Concepts and applications of economic theories regarding fundamental economic problems, price
mechanisms, the supply and demand of goods and services, basic theories of consumer behavior,
production and costs, and price determination in perfect and imperfect competitive markets. Comparing

market performances in resource allocation, basic theories of factor markets and market failures.

EC 214 Introductory Macroeconomics 3 (3-0-6)

(For students who are not Economics majors)

Concepts and application of economic theories involving Macroeconomic indicators; goals and
problems in the context of Macroeconomics; determination of national income; money markets, supply
of and demand for money; Macroeconomic problems including unemployment, inflation, and deflation,
fiscal and monetary policies used for economic stabilization; the balance of payments; foreign exchange
market and exchange rate determination; application of economic indicators to analyze economic

situations.
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